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July 15,2019

NICOLE L MAUSER-STORER J

201 S CAMERON LN / Y\

PEORIA, IL 61607-9412 J q Iq / Zq
v

RE: Veteran’s Name: ANDERSON, Harold Reuben
SSN/SN:
Request Number: 2-23022352355

Dear Recipient:

Thank you for contacting the National Personnel Records Center. We have located military records for the
veteran named above.

In 2004, NARA and DOD entered into an agreement that provided for accessioning into National Archives the
Official Military Personnel Files (OMPFs) of individuals who were completely discharged from the military
more than 62 years ago; the Official Military Personnel File (OMPF) is now considered an “archival” record.
That is, the OMPF has been transferred by the originating military service department to the legal custody of
the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA). We have located military records for the veteran
named above. This OMPF is now a public record. You may gain access to this record and its contents by
purchasing a photocopy of the file. The NARA staff does not respond to requests for archival records by
furnishing selected documents or extracts of information such as the information typically provided through a
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request.

The charge for reproducing this OMPF is shown on the attached ‘Order for Archival Record Reproduction
Services’ form. Please return this form with your payment within 30 days. Once payment is received, the
photocopies will be mailed to you. If payment is not received within this period, we will assume that you no
longer desire a copy of this OMPF and your request will be closed automatically without further notice.

[f you are interested in viewing available archival records in person, please contact the Archival Research
Room at 314-801-0850 or stlarr.archives(@nara.gov. An appointment to view the records must be made prior
to your visit as at this time we cannot provide walk-in service. More information on the records available
through the Archival Research Room can be found at http://www.archives.gov/st-louis/archival-programs.

If you have questions or comments regarding this response, you may contact us at 314-801-0800 or by mail at
the address shown in the letterhead above. If you contact us, please reference the Request Number listed
above. If you are a veteran, or a deceased veteran’s next of kin, please consider submitting your future
requests online by visiting us at http://vetrecs.archives.gov.

Sincerely,

We Value Our

MATT4ORDAN {-) Veterans' Privacy
Archives Technician (AFN-MC1D) @

Let us know if we have

failed to protect it.
Enclosure(s)

Please complete our on-line survey. We really want to know how we did answering your request.
Go to_www.archives.gov/veterans/survey and enter your request number 2-23022352355.
The survey should only take a few minutes and is used to help improve service to our customers.




NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER

' =
1 ARCHIVES DRIVE ST LOUIS, MO 63138-1002  NATIONAL
www.archives. gov ARCHIVES

August 22, 2019

NICOLE L MAUSER-STORER
201 S CAMERON LN
PEORIA, IL 61607-9412

RE: Veteran’s Name: ANDERSON, Harold Reuben
SSN/SN:
Request Number: 2-23022352355

Dear Recipient:

Thank you for contacting the National Personnel Records Center. We have received your
payment for copy material for the veteran named above. Your photocopies are enclosed. We
regret if the photocopy is of poor quality; however, it is the best that we can obtain.

If you have questions or comments regarding this response, you may contact us at 314-801-0800
or by mail at the address shown in the letterhead above. If you contact us, please reference the
Request Number listed above. If you are a veteran, or a deceased veteran’s next of kin, please
consider submitting your future requests online by visiting us at http://vetrecs.archives.gov.

Sincerely,

We Value Our

MATT J AN ﬁ \ Veterans' Privacy

Archives Technician (AFN-MC1D)

Let us know if we have
failed to protect it.

Enclosure(s)

Please complete our on-line survey. We really want to know how we did answering your request.
Go to_ www.archives.gov/veterans/survey and enter your request number 2-23022352355.
The survey should only take a few minutes and is used to help improve service to our customers.




.R®B Form No, 24 (Revised)

This application blank will be forwarded for file with papers B
in the Bureau in cases of men accepted for enlistment, o b

- APPLICATION FOR ENLISTMENT .

----32d Congressional District, County of _____ Cedar o . State of ... lleDresks emneeeane o
(This information to be supplied by Reerviter) g 1
Last school grade completed: - loth ____________  _______.__ Fremout, Nebragka ________
Reason for enlistment: __*earn_a trade ____ Plice) .
Language qualifications: ____Epglish __________ _____ AB.-&DI‘iI?%S_, 1938,
What is your trade? .._____ Home_ . ... et :
Minority o
I desire to submit my application for an enlistment of __ /. years in the United States Navy, and declare

that T am of good habits and character in all respects; that I have never deserted from the U. S. N vy,
Marine Corps, Army, Coast Guard or Civilian Conscrvation Corps. Having been informed that any fijlse
statements made by me would bar me from enlisting, | certify that the following statements are correct: L

Name in full: —_..__ Hareld ____________. S o] S Anderson -

{First) (Middle) - {Last}

Date of birth: Jﬁm&ﬂ.ﬁ:ﬁ.,.-lgal_ ____________ Place of birth :----ﬂm.in{;tgn,ﬂahr.._ ________

{Month) (Day) (Year) : {City and State)
What is your race? -US=hite___ If you were born in foreign territory, how did you acquire citizenship?

Have yon anyone solely or partially dependent upon you for support? ____________ 110 ______ e

Are you married? ______. Woo o . Have you ever been married? . No _______________
(Yes or Nab ' (¥es or no)

Home Address: .. _____. --Lauresl, Nehraska,. ———

(Street No.) -{?\'alr.c of Street) (City or Town) - (Sl;t;)

Former address: Almtmgtm,_liebraskm _________ Length of time lived at residence ______ lyr

Former addeess: cocossesnesnnsmnepee Length of time lived at residence __..______

Where was your father born?__ Webra ____________ Where was your mother born? Hebxr. -

Is your father living? —...____ Negpauaeo o = ls your mother living? _____ -1 RS S
- (Yes or no) (Yes or noj

Are your parents divorced? ..NQ. Separated? - HQ _Have you a stepfather? .___10 stepmother? ___NQ_

(Yes or No) (Yes or No) {Yes or no) {Yes or no)

Name and relationship of next of kin or legal guardian: ________ Bellbﬁn-_fﬂlTDEiBSOI{ _______________
(Full name

_________________ Father . Home address of next of kin or legal guardian: ___._

(Relationship)

......................... Laurel, .. .....Cedar..,....._Mebyaska, . _______.________________

{Street No.) (Name of Street) (City or Town) (County) {Smte)

Do you drink intoxicating liquors? _.___ HO____ Tf so, to what extent? _____.__._______________________
(Yes or Nod

Character of discharge. . __________ Are you now or have you been a member of the National
Guard, Naval Militia, Naval Reserve, or Marine Corps Reserve, or Civilian Conservation Corps? __
______ DO If so, what company or unit? _____.__..___________________ Produce discharge _____.

i

(Applicant sign full name hcrc)ﬁ&&%ﬁm Aot g A

Accepted: - - Cause of rejection: -

; } 14 . 4
Date SgP-z = 13?8 ....... H-‘-“':.ES- ;EEE' .r..:.:-‘;.,:g .............
LIEUTENANT, U. S. NAVY

(Gery



U. 8. NAVY RECRUITING STATION

---Frenont ., lebraska. ..

In spaces below, please write names and addresses of references together with the length of time they
have employed or known you. The names of the following persons are desired:

(a) Principal of the last school attended.

Last teacher in school.

(¢) Chief of Police, if he knows you.

{d) Parish Priest, Minister, or Bishop. -
(e} Scout Master (if you are or have heen a scout).

(f) Last employer. :
{g) Other employers.
{h) Family Doctor.
(i) Postmaster (if he knows you).

(j) Public Officials or Business men who know you.

(The names of relatives cannot be accepted as references).

EMPLOYERS REFERENCE (Leave blank if you have never been employed)

CHARACTER REFERENCES

I e oo o iy

NAMC e cmmam S5t ed Groyiar=rs N /0 A Cul oL c s N~ = == e LT S e
AOTECEE i mrm s s i e 1 e e e e i b e L G L Sl L L e e i
OCCupation oo oo s f.ength of time KNown ooz
You were employed a5 .. oo m oo s mmmmam i aee - g =
* SCHOOL REFERENCE
Name of last school attended ___—o____ Eanpsl - bl o Bl cosssannansssnssirsesnsas
Addvess: wrossoverniiiies hes s s BRSO o i S
Length of time attended —-..____ R 0 L L (i QRS ... S | S A938. ..

B E .75 B T SRS ——————
BRSNS JTaurel,_ HebX e e
Occupation _Prop.. of Rec. Parloxr ____ ______ Length of time known ___._._ 4. Yrs ..
PR s s s e S e S R TR AT B PR . oo oot o et S i st
Address oo s Laurel; Nebre oo
P i ;
Occupation .Filling Station Qumer ________ Length of time known ___.____ S.yra_ .
T 2o i i B S A Mr. Bill Huetdeg e
Address  —oocomm oo laurel, Nebre. ..
Oceupation _...Trucking Business ___.______. Length of time known ______ T g o
L (R - Mr...Lee Opillman . ___________ . otk
Address oo Taral , Weli¥y o ceil. o deeacescee o s
Occupation _M.gr.,._llr.odl.we__c.'o.. _________________ Length of time known _______ 5 R i 1 - RN

(BE SURE Tt

*YOU HAVE FILLED IN ALLTH ABOVE SPACES)



APPLICANT’S PHYSICAL QUESTIONNAIRE

-

Haroldt .t} Reuben .- ANDERSON........-
(Name of applicant)

_Hehx.,

(Address) (City)

(State)

e A8 Aprdl 1938, .
(Date)

THESE QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED HONESTLY BY THE APPLICANT, AND SIGNED
BY HIM AND HIS NEXT OF KIN OR THE APPLICANT'S LEGAL GUARDIAN

HAVE YOU EVER HAD THE FOLLOWING:

OTHER INFORMATION:

Asthma no Have you lost or gained weight during
Heart trouble no the past 6 months? . m=meme=
Head injuries no T s6; HoW mitch 2 0 = =lrem w0
Ear trouble TG || VET L L T SN A R
Trouble breathing TeTo T || PSR S TR e S S R
THay fever Al [ AVET T e SRS 1, - Ak Tk,
Fits no
Dizzy or Fainting spélls or walking in sleep no
Lung trouble (any form) e
Family Doctor’s Name:
Chronic tonsillitis (sore throat) e
Are tonsils out ‘| yes Dr.. H,D.Miller
Rheumatism no Address: L@H?ﬁl , Hebr.
Venereal diseases i S| e o s ORI, e s 1 u )
Rupture or hernia —
Did you ever wear a truss no et S o S W, R
Piles "G
Spitting of blood no
Urinated in bed in last five years na :
I certify that, to the best of my

Broken bones

R knowledge, the information given
Stutter -

ne hereon is correct.
Chronie rash or pimples o |
Do your legs or feet tire easily no K}/
Operations (kind) (Slgnature of Apphcant)
Diepressed archies or any indication
of same o,r previous foot i injuries
Have yc>q. ever worn arch supporters (Signature of next of kin or Legal
5 . o Guardian)

Any insm{itv in family no
Do you wear or have you ever worn glasses no
Have you'ever had a serious illness or been in a hos-
pital? If go, give partrenlars o L. .0 TP 0
i wmmm e no
Are you well yes

NRB—19652—1.7-37—200M.



Physical examination has bee

General classification test:

onducted in accordance with NRB Fou

(score)-
Recruiter sign —-—-

10.

(Nane of applicant)

(Service No.

torn: Place

Nationality

Next of kin or friend

- Religion =

PHYSICAL XAMINATION

?k-’

Address

_(/.’wf gt

e

(Date)

s (Calbr, mudmow anatomical or " other dafect) ;
Vision: Right —on... /20, Left /20.
Color perception —aeee—a-o x d\_:.._:_fxi‘.'-.ff __________
Ears: Right i L r_ Left & I4 /{/'
{Condition of drum._[liacharge, ete ) i
Hearing: Right - SéIS ,Ii? / -.5---/15
Pt

Mouth, nose, throat
,,(‘?ndmon of septum, Ion3117 et

v TTeight omewn S8t T A par T T L e e e e
Ileigh .;ﬁ gl ;3 7
b
Cliest at expiration ...-3..2:-.-. at inspiration -_»d _£0:_ 0 P
S}Fme and extremities @ £ L
(Bones and joints, muscles, tendons, deformity, old fractures, flat {oct, ete.)

Respiratory system

Heart and blood ves:,eis

Pulse before excrcnse‘_z = after exerciseamma.- » after resteeaa.
Blood pressure: Systolic -u.,z..d-d_ Diastolic .‘.-,4...‘.:}'....
Genito-urinary system oo _ 1 iy el e TR R Nt S
4 e -
Urinalysis: Albumen 2’ L C‘-\ Sugar .? o7 sE
Spec. Gravity —aeaoiea-- .:...C} ./{ .............. 19 '20 21 22 uu W BBy W
Personal peculiarities, former illness, ete., or cause of reJectlon (All persons whose d1sabjt?es have been
waived b):thepartmcnt shall appear as rejections, the waiver to be mdlcated i ved dnleess e arent s
— &
_________ tsin e vt ---__-:___.._4.?_}/_8_‘,,_1_’44_- Bl oo G s nln B,
- -
{/:Z.‘,..L., e -.":____4.1..4 .‘w{f it e Elpr Lo oz oy £f ———-—‘.-t-u_ "Ztr_,
(j & G
_____ et EE T e e e e s s s et e g
........ TR S D e e = R o PP S s
] 3
- i A S S s e e LB b g B / _M/ _ﬁ')’,_‘é:"’"
. i
Age: Yearseomveeram-  Months. oo 3‘2{?_
ARy p et
Sifnatifre of Medital Examiner




APPLICANT IDENTIFICATION RECORD.

Anderson NOTE: This form to be attached to Identification Record (finger print card) if applicant is enlisted.
{Surname of applicant)

-_ﬁa:?lc}@;ﬁ;,;f%g&% ------------- RS, OMAHA, NEBR.
p |

T . %) .
Race, . I3T¥Mite ; height,__ 635 ___ins.

Date of birth,._ January 21,1927 __ o g £ o
i e
Record made by, g’ (’ rﬂ E:g \-# 4 g,c?g
et & o da3AQ .=
' oA 3 ] > 1 1 B s
Wi atark D\I‘P : 1 " B
Nom A BEaa ¢
g i 1 1
-------- R I MR E
ank or rating) e i E :i“imﬂhﬁd’i’ﬁile“r‘?‘*)ﬁ"}"i'(rf " 8 : ﬁ xf.:
i ! =
1 : o .
Date ApTil 23 10.38 It g & =0
3 - - ~i
. W ¢ H ! «
NR3__ Fremont, debraska i l =
(Plice) i Ir E
Forwarded by: . E HI 5
i s o
I 8 i —
NB3.__. Fremont, Hebraska ____ ¢ = E
(Navy Recruiting Station) o é S
- g A = =
BTG
s e
5 o
3] =
2 5 .
& o » £
% o -

W A

finger, to be taken immedi-
ately after _signature of re-

cruit is written,

(Tip of finger this end)

NRB Form No. 49




2

Citizenship UeSa :

Place of birth ... Hartington, Nebraska
Date-of birth .23 _danuary, 1921

Home address_._ Laurel, Nebreska

Next of kin Reuben Anderson
Relationship Father _
Address Sgme as _above

Education 10th grede

Reason for enfistment _._€arN_a trade

Branch of service for which hest suited ... UHKTIOWT

Do you expect to make the Navy a career ? yes

Trade schools attended None

Special duties for which qualified Unknown

Language qualifications EnE lish opnly

I certify that no promise of any kind concerning assignment to
Wu ng this enlistment has been made.
- -
H.E, Peifdr, Lieutenant, U.S.N.,

Signaﬁ:ro and rank of Recruiting Officer.

N.R.S., Omaha, Nebraska

Station. ’ 5

Credited upon fClothing outfit, 4 4 .05
i s amitamtics }$-“1""§-'}"*i ------- ; aid

service and because of award of

ﬂ}%beran{_’gmﬁré .8. M., M. H, orN [s5)

CLERHE. tins
o ngnature and qank oF Disbui-s;hg ‘Oificer.

i DMDR. (30 USN.

Station. 4—6111
U, B, NAVAL THAINING BIANON GReAT LAKE]

:f:



Bury y

S[R3 g

Supy ‘p

SIPPIN ‘£

xepu] g

qeany ], 1

ANVH LHDIY

IDENTIFICATION RECORD 4—6111

Reviged July 1937
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'0 O T

DO NOT FOLD THIS FORM

Clasm%

"SrOMAHANER

cation No._—_____f_____

RIGHT HAND.

1. Thumb

2. Index

3. Middle i

8. Middle ™~

10. Little 4

Plain impression of
i

e four fingers taken simultane

LEFT HAND ?/

wzdin HT HAND i
sly and of thumb. lain impression of the foup ngers taken simultaneously }f{d of thumb.

w .

No. 49

'3

0184—4-16-37—90M.



(IN TRIPLICATE) - -, : NRB Form No. 18

Enlistment of_ ________ Harold Rouban MDIRAON =
- UalJdiawy Becruiting Jub-itation, Fremont, lHebrnska. 5 Moy 19350.
(Ship or Station) d (Date)

CONSENT, DECLA_RATION, AND OATH OF PARENT OR GUARDIAN.
IN THE ENLISTMENT OF A MINOR UNDER TWENTY-ONE YEARS OF AGE. \

1, (13___RQIJ_DQ_I;_;__L'J_-_}JQE_;éQLE _________________ , residing in the ______ N ik e overdt 1%
ofin o S b Sy Co.unty Ofiptt zeks sl o R e , and
State of 2 ?301_5331;11;*1- _' _______________________________ , do hereby consent to the enlistment of
{My Son) Haxold __Jleuban AMDNBSON ____________ in the Navy of the United States as
(ﬁﬂ?ﬁiﬁgi‘l‘?__‘jf%@;?éﬂ___, to serve until G)______ ‘? anuary o2 _J:?f'}:_:_'_ __________ , unless sooner

discharged, subject to all the requirements and lawful commands of the officers who may, from time to time,
be placed over him; and I hereby certify that no promise of any kind has been made to me concerning
assignment to duty or promotion during his enlistment as an inducement to me to sign this consent; and
I do hereby relinquish all claim to his service, and to any wages or compensation for the same, and
I certify that I will not at any time during this enlistment request his discharge from the U. S. Navy and

I do hereby certify that he was bornin_______: Bartington, Nobrasm, =~~~
e .."“::‘"---——"—- ______________ ,onthe. 89RO _____ day of .. Jomaaxy rg 81.
And I, thesaid w__________Reuben ANDERGON == R , do solemly
swear—or affitm—that I am the ® ______________ L R S i P ot Ky of the
sard @V, _ .04 Harold ____ _Heuben . ANDERSON =~ , to be enlisted by my consent

___________________________ , and that he has no other legal guardian but myself; So help me God.

In consenting to the enlistment of O _Jomn)  Hoyeld  Leuben AWELON i the
United States Navy, I hereby certify that the family of the said ®__ilazeld  Ileuben
-~ TV AT
e dbadiddn

‘-___i_;_;_;_'; _____________ is not dependent upon him for support; nor do I know of any future de-
pendency likely to arise during his term of enlistment.

I hereby further certify that the said ®___16P0La. Teubon—- JU 1000 is not married.

Address (street and number, if possible), .____aurel, Hebrasiha,

THE FOLLOWING OATH IS NOT REQUIRED FOR APPLICANTS {8 YEARS OF AGE

Personally appeared befoi‘e me (1)___;_,____‘3;911‘23213 ______ RNDMRSON , a resident of
- S
W T T T ,in the County of ________ ] o BRI Al , and State of

_____________ oo, who is well known to me as a credible person, and made oathythat the foregoing

Statement is coffect and true, and signed the same in my presence this 7
day of oocp ool NI ML SIS ey 4 zg:?.g
¥y coomission expires.

e
KOTES TO WHICH TH% SMALL FIGURES REFER IN THE OATH OF THE PARENT OR GUARDI@.
(1) Fill with the name of Parent or Guardian.
(2; Fill ‘with rating for which enlisted. e ool
(3) Fill in if under 18 years old, the day preceding date of majority; if 18 and under 21 years old, fill in “four years from date of enlistment”
or “six years from date of enlistment” as ap}:lr:ab e,
(4; Fill with the words “Father,” “Mother,”” or “Guardian,” as the case may be.
(5) Fill with the name of applicant. !
NOTE—To be executed in triﬂlicate. The original to be forwarded to the Bureau of Navigation, Navy Department. The duplicate
to be filed in the service record. The triplicate to be retaingd-at-the -Recruiting Sgggon for reference,

((SEE OTHER SIDE)



U.S.Navy Recrulting Sub-Station
. Fremont, Hebraska.

The date and place of birth in the case of Harold Reuben
ANDERSON has baen verified by the AGE certificate and reference
to the Burouu of Vitel ..-}t wtistics.

Place ar birth; Hartington, Nebraska.
Date of birth; January 23,1921.

' Weh.otark,FCle
Recruiter, UGH.
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NRB. Form 15
NRB—15663—3-27-33—100M—2°

AGE CERTIFICATE

(Street address of parent or guardian)

SR o511, - 3 OSSR Cedar__._Nebraska. .
(City) {County) (State)
_____________ 5 .Ei&(&_t;)___________ 19.38.
I hereby certify that Harold Reuben ____ANDERSON was born

(Name of applicant in full)

on January..23, 1921. at ...

Hartington __—
(Month) ¥ (Day)” (Year) ! Qn%
Reuben

P m MW FATHER \
Witness to abbve signature of who is the KRR
¥ ORI AN

Sealof T 5 e s R S
Witnessing @M |
OﬁiCial (Address of i;ﬁ;ess) """"""""""""

(Must be affixed whenever possible)

of the applicant.

(Title or position of witness

In signing the above certificate, the parent is not binding the son to serve. but is only certifying

' : : the age and place ’
of birth of the son as required by law before the son can be enlisted.

The above signature of parent or guardian must be verified by the Recruiting Officer, or by one of the following public
officials of the community in which the parents reside, viz: Notary Public, Justice of the Peace, Commissioner of Deeds,
Postmaster, or other U. S. Official, Mayor, Sheriff, Chief of Police, an Officer of the Court, Alderman, Constable, Marshal.
Pastor of a Church, or School Superintendent, who shall fill out the above {orm, sign it, and write his official title and
address after his name.

IMPORTANT ?

Applicants for enlistment must be American citizens, native or naturalized. Navy recruiting officers are required to
certify as to the U. S. citizenship of all recruits for the Navy and it is therefore necessary that all eligible applicants, pre-

sent to the recruiting officer, one of the following: f

(a) A birth certificate from proper state, city, or church authorities, OR

" (b) The above Age Certificate properly filled out and signed by one of the parents or legal guardian. Erasures
must be carefully avoided.

(c) In case of persons born in foreign countries, final naturalization papers of the applicant, or of parent if natural-
ized during the applicant’s minority, must be presented.

(d) No person under the age of 17 can enlist in the Navy. Applicants between 17 and 21 years of age must
furnish the written consent of parent or guardian’on forms provided for that purpose, called Consent Papers, which forms
will be supplied on request at any Navy Recruiting Station.

ALL APPLICANTS MUST PASS THE REQUIRED PHYSICAL EXAMINATION BY THE NAVY MEDICAL
EXAMINING OFFICER, AT A NAVY RECRUITING- STATION.
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N.Nav, 351 . Navy *E“n‘]}g , Fold with this face «
(Apr. 1034)
3 United States | qvny RoserveyClassy.. . .
ENLISTAENT of _ANDERSON, Harold Reuben . 3186-55-84 fron.
- (Full name, surname to the lefth - (Service number) i {Pay per month}
dccepted for enlistment at Exemont, Nebreska ... ... ; ..Apprentice Seaman .
- {Rating in which enlistad) =
Enlisted ot o JRS . Qmghe , Nehraske e Date ...2 1 _September 1938 52
Transferred t0 comee--- NrS,. Great. lakes, T1110018 e B omemimrr -
Occupation... Nons * Citizenship.... US._.___..._.... Place of birth __. Harti ngt_qn,..N.e.br_ask
Date of birth 2% _Jdzn,,1921 Homne address = @zl
{Strect and number) {Town)
Dedar Nebraska . 3
County) (State) . .
Credited to ... "4 . Congressional District, State of .. Nebraska . ...
Married or single . Sinzle ; NMame and address of next of kin FBJ.',I!)_GI'(MIm
fom}
Reuben Anderson Laurel, Nebraska
(Mame) X . l.v‘-"avy { Address) N = 2
**Continuwous Service Certificate ... %%ﬂ.%} ....... Previous scrmce! Baisrod } o] Qo:l-;’s} B ). First enlist
....... S at and was last discharged.........
(Dmte) (Place) (Duto)
from the U. 8. 8 ceeeeee i e L With .. e eyt dischargde as e
{Character) (Raote)

Previows Coast Guard Service (... Bone. ........... ). Previous Marine Corps Service (.-...... MNone.._....). Previo

(Years) (Months) {Days) (Ycarshy(onlhs) (Doys) H
Army Service (oo ... Nane..........). Ade. L7 bl ears.. 7. .months. I ca‘ght...ﬁ.._. feet Bmd tihehes. Weight L&

ﬁ.{eﬁrs} Months) (Duys) H
pounds. Eyes._..}:,-_# b Scx Male Hair Lt.Bro.. ... Complexion __ RUAAY. ... Color .1 hi

____________________ Personal characteriatics, ............ marks, ete. ANTERTOR: S1" r forehead; S‘;“Bhiﬁ, :
25" 1 1o fa; S%" d r knee; S1" 1 knee, POSTERIOR: S1" r erm; S1" back; VS 1 em
S1" 1 up leg,

1 cerTivY that T bave carefull tned, agrocably to tho It of tho Navy, the ahove-named reerult, and flnd that, In my opinlon, he is free from ail hodily defects sod mes
infirmity which would, {n any way, disquallly bim from performing tho dutles of his rating, aud& s stated to me that be has no dlsease concealed or likely to be inberited.

. g%mﬁ%w@mr , Lxanvining Surgeon.
’ AT cop
For and in consideration of the pay or wages due lo the ralings which n%wrf'nﬁm@ﬁkwcm LQ‘Q;‘&Q«PW&M}@%‘&Q»MQ&&’;;Smy serti
I agree fo and with H, E, PEIFER of the United States Navy, as follows:

(Name of vomnmanding oflicer)

Diwps. m e .._g ég-’?—g ge . g T oE o T mau be ordered to join, and
e 8 g e d
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examinations, 1 unll be relurned to general service,

Oath of Allegi o I Harold Reuben ANDERSON

do .sa!cmni'y swear {or affirm) thal I will bear true faith and allegrance to the United States of America, and that I will serve them honestly and faithfr
against all flieir enemies whomsoever, and that I will obey the orders of the President of the United States and the orders of the officers appoinied over 4
according ty the rules and articles for the government of the Navy.

And I do further swear (or affirm) that all siatements made by nie as now gi:r%)'n this recorgd’ %rrect. : ﬁ A

i1 Harold Reuben Anderson

{Signuture in own bandweiting, surname to right

Subsecribed and sworn to before me this 21lat day of .....Sepntemher ,d. D, 1938

and contract perfected.

United States citizenship substantiated.

(1t f t - ————
H. Z. PEIFEK, Lieutenant, USHN,
Commanding, U. 8. _N_T,_S_’.__Omg.na_,_. Nebrasks,
[shl;‘g{r{rz.:;fsuu.—h‘:tivo born, use inftlals Ul 5.; Naturallzed, N. U, 5.; Allen, Intention declared, A, D I; Alien, A; Guam, Guam; Philippize Islands, P, L; Yamea, Somon; nnd Vi
‘;_F:;;:enliatments wilh continuous service note Art. D-1002 Bureau of Navigation Monual.

U5, COVERNMINT PRINTING CFFICE



{IN TRIPLICATE) NEE Form No. 18

Enlistment qf Harold ... Reuben ... ANDERSON. ...
--U.S.Nawy Reeruiting Sub-3Station,.Eremont., - lNebraska....5 May 1938. ...

{Ship or Station) {Date)

CONSENT, DECLARATION, AND OATH OF PARENT OR GUARDIAN.
IN THE ENLISTMENT OF A MINOR UNDER TWENTY-ONE YEARS OF AGE,

I, W___Reuben._. ANDERSON______________.__. , residing in the ______TQWIL_
1) Laurel o , County of _____.___ Cedar__. R , and
State of _________ Hebaala e covrrciorpma soprearsn s o , do hereby consent to the enlistment of
-{My.-Son)--Harold ---Reuben . ANDERSON ..._...._.. --In the Navy of the United States as
chpprentice Seaman___, to serve until V__.___ January 22,1942, , unless sooner

discharged, subject to all the requirements and lawful commands of the officers who may, from time to time,
be placed over him; and I hereby certify that no promise of any kind has been made to me concerning
assignment to duty or promotion during his enlistment as an inducement to me to sign this consent; and
I do hereby relinquish all claim to his service, and to any wages or compensation for the same, and
I certify that I will not at any time during this enlistment request his discharge from the U. S. Navy and

I do hereby certify that he was born in._.__. Hartington, Nebragko. . oo o oo ___ .o

____________________________________ con the.  B3rd ____ . day of ... J8NNAYY ._________.__, 19.8L.
And I, thesaid W __________ Reuben . ANDERSON .. _____.___ . _________. ___, do solemly
swear—or affirm—that I am the ®_____________ Father __ ___ ___ .. __________ of the
said $)_____ Harold ... Reubsn _____ ANDERSON _________ . , to be enlisted by my consent
as @Apprentice Seaman . . s and that he has no other legal guardian but myself; So help me God.

In consenting to the enlistment of (My_Son)-_- .Harold __ Reuben . ANDERSON __ in the
United States Navy, I hereby certify that the family of the said *)__Harold ____Reuben
ANDERBOW .o vine is not dependent upon him for support; nor do I know of any future de-

pendency likely to arise during his term of enlistment.

I hereby further certify that the said 9_._ Harold ___Reuben __ ANDERSON ____ is m.

..-“,:,_J.'./.l;euhen-_MERS ; 7 "

(Signature of Pareny -n;r Guardidn}

My conmission expires.

2l 26,/ T4

7 7
NOTES TO WIIICH THE SMALL' FIGURES REFER IN THE 0ATH OF THE PARENT OR GUARDI;‘\XU
Fill with the name of Parent or Guardiaa.
with rating. for which enlisted, :

in il under 18 years old, the day preceding cate of majority; if 18 and under 21 years old, 11 in “four years from date of enlisiment”
* “six vears from date of enlistment” as apuli ¥




BENEFICIARY SLIP

Namo . ANDERSON, Harold Reuben

{Name in full, surname to the left.)

Service number 316-55-84
Station U S Navy Hbfruiting Station
(Name.)
Omaha, Nebraska 21 Septe,1938
(Place.) (Date.)

Under the provisions of the act approved 4 June, 1920, direct-
ing the payment of six months’ pay to the widow, children, or
dependent relative of any officer, enlisted man, or nurse, on the
active list of the regular Navy or ar Marine Corps, or on the
retired list when on active duty, who dies of wounds or disease
not the result of his or her own misconduct, I give below the
name and address of my wife and that of each of my children:

NOT MARRIED

(Full name of wife; if not married, so state.)

(Address of wife.)

NONE

(Full name of child ; if none, so state.)

. a

(Address of child.)

(Full name of child ; if none, so state.)

(Address of child.)

(¥ull name of child ; if none, so state.)

(Address of child.) i

In the even't that payment cannot be made to the above-
named dependent relative, I then designate as my beneficiary
under the said act the foll'owing dependent relalive, my

NONE
(Relationship.)

(Name in full.)

(Address.)

#State briefly wherein dependency exists, such as **allotments regizstered,”
# monthly contributions by Government check,” ete. 4—8111

(OVER.)



In the event of the death of the above-named dependent
relative before payment is made, I then designate as my bene-
ficiary under said act the following dependent relative, my

: 7 i

NONE

" (Relationship.)

(Namain fall) =

it s (Address.) t

#Htate bricfly wherein dependency exists.

I do solemnly swear (or affifm) that the facts stated and dis-

glo]ae? in the foregoing are w best of my kngwledge and
elie 0{{ 5 /E ﬂ ? ;,f

Hsrold Reuben Anderson

(Namo.)
}.’l.snS. s ,U-S-Na”y:
(Rank or rating.) mmx
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2lst
day of September ., 19 3@ I having authority to

administer oaths. "

H.E, Peifer, .
Lieutenant, U,S. Navy,
Officer in Charge.

INSTRUCTIONS

-

This form must be sworn to before an officer of the United States Navy or
Marine Corps suthorized to administer oaths, or before & notary public.

The full names and addresses of the beneficiaries must be stated carefully.
If & married woman, her own given name should be stated; thus: ¢“Mrs. Anna
May Smith,” not © Mrs, John Smith.™

This slip should be made out and handled as follows:

Enlisted men, Navy: In duplicate: one copy to Bureau of Navigation, one
copy secured inside service record.

New beneficiary slips on N. Nav. 521 shall be executed and forwarded as
above in all cases of change of status of the grantor or in that of his or her
beneficiaries.

In any event, payment will be made to the widow or children, if any,
whether designated or not. 4—g111



NRB Form 46 g « NRB—10-29-36—60M (A255)

21 September, 1938

No promise, actual or implied, has been made to me to the effect that I will be placed under
instruction for the entrance examinations to the Naval Academy. However, if I am permitted to take
the course of instruction for the entrance examinations to the Naval Academy, I fully understand,
in accordance with the fourth clause of the Shipping Articles, that if I fail in said examinations to
gain an appointment to the Naval Academy I will not be discharged until the completion of my term
of enlistment. I further understand that the physical requirements for entrance to the Naval Acad-
emy are more stringent than those for enlistment in the Navy; that many candidates are disqualified
physically because of defects which are apparently minor in character, and that in such cases the
Navy is under no obligation to attempt to correct such defects. Further, I understand that the ex-
amination for the Naval Academy is competitive and in order to gain an appointment I must not only

ass the examination but must stand within the first one hundred. ; :
. . '!- : Harold Reuben Anderson

Apprentice Seaman, U. S. Na;vy.




Allotment for § . for 37 _ months, registered on USNTS, Great

Lakes, Illinois, FS 5 Payment Dedemiber, 1938,

I WETERANI AD%_ _ST&%&TIC}N . - i ) ;
4 GEO. C, TASKER, Comdr,.(SC), USN. Disb, Officer.

Insurance NI"III'.I.
Rév, Oct. 193
APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT LIFE INSURANCE
i h{:gommc; WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE WORLD WAR VETERANS' ACT, 1924, AS AMENDED, AND REGULATIONS OF THE VETERANS ADMINISTRATION

(For use of g]emns in the active military or naval service under the War Department, Navy Department, or Coast Guard Service, Applications made by persons who served

N 4

e ‘aulréiggdl e World War and not made within the 120 days from enlistment must be executed on Form 730, Use ink and make separate application for each plan of insurance
it sel =1
1. NAME IN FULL: First Middle Last name
{Please print or type)
2. HOME ADDRESS: Number Strect orkianh] LhdA CountF EAp} VR post office Al RSUN
MAILING ADDRESS: Laurel mev.
Company 24-38, U.S5.N.T.S., Great Lekes, Illinois..
3.1 g%{in . City, town, or post office State Day of month Month Year &%Ei!r tnhag.:!erst

HEruinFLon T IRE U . -+ ENUETY N s

4. Did you serve in the military or naval forces of the United States at any time from October 8, 1917, to July 2, 19217 (Answer “Yes" or “No") Os

5. FREVIOUS ENLISTMENT DATES 6. DISCHARGE DATES 7. ARE YOU NOW DISABLED ON ACCOUNT OF
INJURY OR DISEASE?! IF 50, STATE DETAILS

None None « - Noe
8. SERIAL NUMEBER 9. PRESENT ORGANIZATION 10. DATE OF PRESENT ENLISTMENT
% Bank, grade, or rating. Organization, regiment, station, ship, etc.
: A.S . U.S. Navy 1938,

—518655-84

11. I hereby apply for insurance in the amount of 8. e cmomooees
e bl PAYMENTS TO BE MADE DIRECT TO BY ' BY

VETERANS ADMINISTRATION AS FOLLOWS: ALLOTMENT | DEDUCTION

MONTHLY MONTHLY

b SR .
13. I WILL PAY PREMIUMS E‘hm
(Make cross mark (X) under method selected)

12. P1AN OF INsuRANcE pesteene Q. Pay l1lifee
(Enter plan selected, whether Ordinary Life, 20-payment Life, Monthly Quarterly | Semiannual Annual
30-payment Life, 20-year Eadowment, 30-year Endowment, Endow-

ment at age 62, or Five-year Level Premium Term. Make separate -
application for each different plan.) 8 . 8. 8 | —— .| &

: Wde *&\]
14. DO YOU AFFLY FOR TOTAL-DISABILITY INSURANCE FOR WHICH AN EXTRA PREMIUM IS REQUIRED? Answer “Yes" or “No" S

If ““Yes' the report of a medical examination must be submitted on the reverse side of this form. (NoTE.—This benefit is in addition to the total- and permanent-
disability benefit which is automatically included in the policy without extra charge.)

18. Full name of beneficiary Relationship, if any Amount of Post-office address
(If married woman, her own first and middle name and insurance for
husband's last name must be stated) each beneficiary | (a) Number and street.

(b) City, town, or post office.

$

Glsdys Hagordon Yother 1004, Laurel,
Xeudben anderson Father 1000. Hebraske,
16. I desire the proceeds of this policy paid in the event of my death under the following optional settlement indicated by cross merk (X) below:
Mo, 1( ... ) one sum, No. 2 (coenen ) payablein ._____ limited installments, No. 8 (__...) continu.ous.installments.
17. 1 REQUEST THAT MR EFFECTIVE DATE of this policy be made the . -5 C_____ day of January o 199 . ctherwise, it is understood
and agreed that the insurance herein applied for sﬁu become effective as follows:

a. If the first premium is paid by direct remittance, the insurance will become effective as of the day on which the application and tender of premiums are made
and forwarded to the Veterans Administration, or & .
b. If the first premium is to be paid by allotment or deduction, the insurance will become effective on the first day of the month following the month in which the
allotment or suthorization for deduction is executed, previded the amount of the premium is deducted from the applicant’s service pay in accordance with
the allotment or authorization, * 5 o
Upon written request of the applicant, the policy of insurance may be issued effective as of the first day of anﬁ month prior to the month in which the application and
tender of premiums are made, provided such date is not prior to date of entrance into the active service, or mors than 8 menths prior to the first day of the month in which
application is made, upon payment of the reserve as required by the regulations of the Veterans Administration,

) Draft
18. (M) I lose herewith ittance payable to the TREASURER OF THE UNITED STATES by {%I;nag order }in the amount of $-
B

to cover (1) the first ... premium of 8. on the amount and plan of insurance applied for, plus (2) the
(Write above whether monthly, quarterly, semiannual, or annual)
firat premiumof 8 _______________________ forthe total-dirability insurance applied for.
(Write above whether monthly, quarterly, semiannual, or annual)
Allotment of Pay . . December 19:5 8 .
(B) I WILL AUTHORIZE AN { ‘Authorization for Deduction from Pay } effective _____ : 2 it ,to cover I(i) f.he monthly premium
of §. ___-...._...._.onthe amount and plan of insurance applied for, plus (2) the monthly premiumof$.________________ for total-disability benefits,
&
SIGNED AT Usﬁf_g-' Great Lakes,Ille =  onree. STQ _ psvor. NOVember 1008
-
WITNESSED BY:
. T
F. L. McFADDEN, _ |
'gom_mande T ? ( ChC ) " TaS e 'Navy.' (Applicant sign hers. Do not print signature)

(Rank gnd organization)

NOTE.—Penalty for making false statement or writing for the purpose of defrauding the United States, 81,000 fine or imprisonment. (Section 20—Federal Criminal Code.)
16—877




Name ANDERSON, Harold Reuben
(Nams in full, surname to the left.)

No. 316 -55=84 Rate A.S,
Date reported .. oL _September, 1938

SiP N.R.S., Omaha, Nebr,

wF
42

or

ben _FIRST ENLISTHENT

21 September, 1938 - Enlisted this
date to serve during minority until
22 January, 1942. Attained a mark
of 69% in O'Rourke Test, Form A,

i

H.B. Peifgr,
Lieutenant, U.S.N.,
Officer in Charge.

Date transferred 21 September, 1938
To NuBsS,y. Gpest, Lakes; cEila .

H.E;;EQ%I-z&“Ligngggggyagsﬁgﬁﬁ_
4 ignat ¥ o andin; Cer.

Date received A lgElP Qﬂé ‘ltjﬁf i

Sp U.S.N.T.S. Great Lakes, I11,

Btation . S.N.R.S. OMAHA, NEB.
rom

HAYNE ELLIS, Rear Admiral, U.S.N.

Signature and rank of Commanding Officer. 4—6111
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] i
J { %
Raovised 3 4-A
June 1930 SERVICE SCHOOL RECORD

(Upon separation from school, place original in service record and
send copy to (1) Bureau of Navigation, (2) ship or station from which
man was received.) i

- ,mn _,_&HDERSOH. Harold Rauban

Rate S * = 51 6"55-84
Date ? Rﬂf‘?’ 1026
Name and loeation of school for lelch selected ./

Ship or station from which sent to school

Entered class
Length of course

Date of separation from school

Graduated number __________________ inclassof .o po——
Final mark
Did not graduate. REASON:
[0 Lack of educational foundation.
[ Lack of ability to do practical work of specialty.
[ Lack of ability to do academic work of specialty.
[ Lack of application.

O Desire for other duty not based on demonstrated lack
of ability.

REMARKS:

U. 8. N,
Oﬁcer in Charge.

RECORD OF NAVY TRAINING COURSES COMPLETED

' Initials of
Date Course Mark Executive
Officer

A4—T100



4B 5 ) i
fiavy Recruiting Station =1 A

Y Otwakia, ot ment) (Code Noy
aining station attended _. . TP T VORI A
Previous schooling and ﬁ&ﬁ&m 1{%?}7: s

“Four years high school.

(Age when admitted to school) (Total naval service)
Average quarterly marks to date

MARKS ON TESTS
Bu. Nav. Man., Art. D. 7015 (5

TEST MARK® Pég::l:ﬂa
General classification 94
Mechanical aptitude 82
Arithmetic. 20
English 86
Spelling 78
Penmanship
Nonlanguage. ..
Radio aptitude .
MARKS FOR COURSE
(To be filled in at school)
SUBJECT MARK"* RANK {

* All marks to be reduced to percentage basis.
{ Do not Al in this column.

, U. 8. N,
Officer in Charge.

U, 5 GOVESNMEUT FRISTING OFFICA 4—T100



ANDERSON, Harold Reuben

Name full, to the left.)

ame in surngme
o, 316 55 & ™ A, Bk
Date reported Stp 22 ]u\{g '
s;lrip U.S.N.T.8. Crect Lakes, I11,

Sation  1j,§.N.R.S. OMAHA, NEB.

Auth: ComBaseFor desp. 6012 1240
of December 1938.

it il 28 December 1938,
0 B aS £ S, COLORADO
HAYNE ELLIS, RYE¥ Admiral, USH.

., Signature and rank of Commanding Officer.
Date received 31l December 1938
Shp  U.S.S. COLORADO

i USITS, Great Lakes, TI11.

7 ?
A P m@@mﬂgﬂ_
"' LU Signaluq{and ranl%am 4=-6111
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U. & 8. Colorade--5.5-3%~ 2000

U. 8. 8. COLORADO

SHIP'S STANDING ORDER NO. 72
i SAFEGUARDING PERSONAL PROFPERTY

1. Enlisted men on beard this ship are forbiddem tc have the property of other enlisted men in their
nossession without permission from their Division Officer or other higher authority,

2. Men finding clothing or other articles not their own shall immediately deliver them to a petly officer
whe wiil in turn, deliver therm to the Chief Master-at-Arms without delay. Possession of such eclothing or
articles, whether of value or net, whether the rightful owner iz still atieched tc the ship or nect, or whether he
intended to throw clothing or ariticles away or not, is strietly prohibited.

3. The exchange, sale or gift of personal property between enlisted men is forbidden uniess specifically
authorized by the Division OGfficers of the men cencerned. All articles so exchanged, sold or given away
shall if practicable be marked “U.C.” by the Chief Master-at-Arms and have the new owners name placed
theron immediately. The Chiaf Master-ai-Arms will keep & record of all articles which change ownership
under the Provisions of this order. This record will show the date the chenge in ownership was sauthorized,
the name of the original owner, the name of the new owner, a description of the property, whether or not
the articie was marked “D.C.”7, and the name(s) of the officer{z) authorizing the exchange, sale cr zift. The
new owner shall nei receive actusl possession until above reguirements are carried out in full, The man who
witheut proper autheority sells or gives an article away will be considered equally at fault with the man who
buys an article or aceepts a gift. Each is equally responsible that prescribed procedure for tramsfer of own-
ership is carried out,

4. This order explicitly forkids horrowing or lending clothes. The man who lends clothes will be con-
sicered egually gunilty with the mwsan who borrows. :

5. Each man is ars\l:‘nef: one clothes locker and the engineer ratings sre assigned “dirty clothes lockers”.
No¢ man shall use any locker or jockers mnot specifically assigned to him. Division Officers will at all
times keep an accurate reca:'d of assignment of lockers belonging to their divisions.

6. The practice of kesping large sums of money in lockers on board ship should be discouragad. The attention
of zil hands is invited to the regulation which permits the Assistant for Disbursing to accept deposiis for safe-
keeping. Men wishing to make deposits or to withdraw money should report to the Disbursing Office
2t 1130 or 1300 daily cxcept Saturday afternoon, Sundays and Holidays.

R, P. HINRICHS
Commender, U. 3. Nawy.
EXECUTIVE OFFICER

AFPROVED:
T. WITHERS
Captain, U. 8. Navy
COMMANDING

mfé | ¥ 4

i have read the above order carefully, its provisions have been ekplamed to me, and I understand them fully.

/ -

(Rate) ADiv.)

NOTE:—A signed copy of this order will be filed in each man’s record.



ANDERSON, Harold Reuben

(Name in full, suré)pme to the left.)
-

No. 316"'55"84 Rate Hoe
Date roported 0L December 1938
Ship  7'5.9, GOLORADO

or
aion  eNTS, Great Lakes, Ill,

Name

21 January 1939: Rating changed from
A.S. To Seas.2ce., effective this date.
AUTH: Art. D-5108(])) Bulav: Manual.

Lk

Commanfer, U.S. Navy.

1

Date transferred
To .

Signature and rank of Commanding Officer.
Date received
Ship
or
Biation
From

Signature and rank of Commanding Officer. 4—¢111
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Nemo ANDERSON, Harold Reuben

(Name in full, surname to the left.)

No. 316-55-84 Rate Sea.2Ce {%t

Date reported ____oL_December. 1938
Shp  U.S.S. COLORADO

gmi:n USHTS, Great Lakes, Ille

Atﬁ 1 ng .petailed as messman

3“14 dste..

H.F. Hinrichs, Cdr.

1!"‘1 .
80 gxl i 5 red &8 mTossman
°.*xz compensatlion
;.:-a.'», i-;"; ; 1‘ uLE.
r.b Hinrichs, Cdr,
JAN RF 1645 U.S.N.
ted pratical factors kX0 &

. I U'ff Pul\ lav. ﬁumm for ad-

2=3-40, AOLiDb. (l) hr. and (50) min.
from 0730 to 0920 this dgte.
PUNTSHNENT : TWENTY (20) HOUKS HXTHA

DUTY,
A i g&-«-— A
¢ G. RICHAIDS,
Coummander, U. 3. MNewy,
Date transferred s i
To

Signature and rank of Commanding Officer.
Date received
Ship
o
Station
From

Signature and rank of Commanding Officer. 4—6111
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Name ANDERSON , Harold Reuben
amein vll, surname to the lef
No. 316 55 84:(NRate ! Sga. tga 5 {A.A..
Date reporied ... 01 December 1938
Bhip  §,S.5. COLORADO

&m““ USHTS, Oreat Lekes, I11_

2=-5-40, Detailed as messman this
date.

'
Comn:ander, U. 3. Navy.

31 March 1940. Relieved as ﬁessman
this date. Extra compensation paid

dn full.
czz}?gifkgizbélu,éhﬁ
. G RICHARDS,

Commander, U, S. Nevye

29 April 1940, Transferred to U.S5.S.
3ﬁmrgﬁfﬁﬂﬁ§_fbr duty in accordance
- with Combasefor Ltre PlG-S/MM/ (2670)
" of 26 March 1940

Date transferred 29 ADril 1940 —

TO oo e 057 | o Qnbniabe
CHARDS _Comdre, UeSeNe _

P
T Signature and rank of Commanding  Officer.

Date received .22 _ADPril 1940.
Ship U.S.S, NEW ORLEANS,

Statmn U.5.S. ORADO

1
e
l

. P. BURNETT, Commandgf,’“ﬁ\s.n.

Signature and rank of Commanding Officers L Ag111
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AMERICA'S LARGEST JEWELRY ORGANIZATION

PHONE 692«48 312 PINE AVENUE

L
/3 —
Wi \‘w{.
Long Beach, California / Z —
¢ J;i;:g; i
August 7, 19L0 e

The Executive Officer
UeS,5, NEW ORLEANS
San Pedro, Calif,

Dear Sir:

We wish to call your attention to Harold R, Anderson, who
is indebted to us in the amount of $52.23.

We have received no payment on his account -since April 2,

19,0, Although we have communicated with him directly on
various occasions, we have failed to receive a remittance
or the courtesy of a reply.

Though we don't expect your office to serve as a collec-
tion agency, we should apprsciate your bringlng this to
his attention,

We are grateful for any assistance you may give us in
this matter, :

Yours very truly,

KAY JEJELhV COMPAWY

- g/ / S —
As 't, Credit Manager

RE:W

EXPERT WATCH REPAIRING - COMPLETE RADIO & CAMERA ~~—-



CA32/

U. S.S. NEW ORLEANS
Pearl Harbor, T.H.
August 23, 1940.

ANDERSONW, Larold, R., Sealc., U.5. Lavy,
Re: Indebtedrness to 1AY JEWHELRY COMPANY.
Jow It is ny intention to liguidate my indebtedness to

Key Jewelry Company at the earliest opportunity. Liy next pay-
rnent will be on or before september 5, 1940,

5 | '
o gt K Lol
__'/: AR . .

'r'lj—,f\ R e e 1 [Ta%ns
DARCLD R. ANDERCON,
Seanan 2nd., class, U.0. Ravy.,



' CA.?JE/PIB*}.I/W U. S. S. NEW ORLEANS o E ll-'ﬁt)
Pearl Harbor, T.H.
August 26, 1940,

Gentlemen :—
Receipt of your recent letter regarding the indebtness of
Harold k. Anderson , an enlisted man of the Navy is hereby
acknowledged.

The Navy Department and its representatives have no legal authority
to exercise control or direction over Federal pay, hence are not in a position
to enforce the terms and conditions of a private business transaction. It
is expected that such matters will be handled by civil process; a judgement
rendered in your favor does not affect the Navy Department’s or Commanding
Officer’s position.

Your attention is invited to the fact that Federal pay cannot be

. attached; that few enlisted men have property or outside income that can be
* attached; that necessary routine transfers and duties of enlisted men make
impracticable their availability for prosecution by civil courts. For years the
Navy Department has looked with disfavor upon the ready credit extended
to enlisted men and especiaily so if the transaction involves luxuries or non-
essentials. It is expected that persons or firms who make loans or extend
credit to naval personnel will do so at their own risk and under such circum-
stances as will admit collections by established civil processes. The Com-
manding Officer has no authority to cooperate with you in furthering your
husiness interests. By mass indoctrination the men of the Navy are encouraged
to pay their just obligations; the Navy Department disclaims responsibility
for personnel indebtedness, and authority conferred for administrative pur-
poses will not be used to enforce the terms of a private transaction. Disciplin-
ary measures do not in their effects, include the payment of debts, nor have

. such measures any place in the conduct of business affairs.

Subject to the foregoing you are advised to communicate directly with
the man or men concerned; if that proves unsatisfactory your only recourse is
to the civil courts and processes. You are informed that the Commanding
Officer will take no further action in regard to this matter, but will file any
future correspondence in the man’s service record inasmuch as further reply
will be unnecessary. The correct mailing address of the man concerned is:

Harold R. Anderson, Sea2¢., U.S. Navy.
U.S.8. NEW ORLEANS
o/o Fleet Post Officer Pearl Harbor, T.H.

Very truly yours,

KAY JEWELRY CO. H.P. BURNETT,
319 Pine Avenue, - Commander, U.S. Navy.
Long Beach, Celifornia.

NRE—16222—11-13-33—2M



CA32/ U. S. S. NEW ORLEANS

At Sea,
August 6, 1941,

Kay cewelry Co.,
319 Pine Ave.,
Long Beach, Califcrnia.
Dear 31ir:
I intend to pay the Kay Jewslry Co. five (5) dollars
monthly, beginning August 20, 1941, until I have paid my

debt in full.
Respectfully,

AW,

He' Re ARDEESON,
Sea.lc., U. 8. Ilavy.



Name . ANDERSON, Harold Reuben,

(Name in full, surname to the left.)
Rate ____0982C, (84
L.

7,8 s S COLORADO
16 NOVEMBER 1940: Rating changed
this date from Seaman Second Class %
Seaman First Class, AUTH: Base Fore
Wota 2~1941 and ComCruScoFor ltr.
P17-2/117(3540) of 26 October 1940,
alified by examination.

- :_,__-d)"? X
VO arant i aa s s S .

Mo, H.P. BURFETT, ~
Cormander, U,S. Navy,

Date transferred
ol s

Signature and rank of Commanding Officer.

Date received
Ship
or
Station
From 4 . 1

T

Signature and rank of Commanding Officer. 4--6111
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(:31:&%3;&?9439)- e el ol S B;-IEE ORLEANS .. .
: Place _ P%ﬁkl.,.ﬁ&?:ﬁgl';_;;_g-_s .......... oo o o
REPORT OF EXAMINATION FOR ADVANCEMENT |N RATING

ey, Examination for rating of Bw.le
Narme MDBESQZ{,,_H&J:QM Reuben .. ... S ——

Date Of emmmatwn mm‘l" ]L- 10’..0 < pues Serm,ce number. 316-55-84
Scale of marks: 4, excellemt, 3.5, very good; 3, good; 2 5, passing; l 5 fair; 1, poor; 0, bad. (See Bureau of Nawgatmn

Manual, Art. D-510. 5())

1. CHAPTER-5, PART D, BUREAU OF NAVIGATION MANUAL, A TO N (Not Required for Chief Petty Oﬁ:ers)
(Required only for lowest petty officer ratings and off nonrated men. Arts. D-5102, D-5105, Bureau Navigation Manual)

BUBIECT | Marx || SuBiECT MARE SupiEcr MARK BuBIECT MARK
D-5201 (8) oo | 385 D-5201 (6)-—rr.........| Aek@ ]| D5201 () 350 | p-5201 (m) oo 3.0
D I ¢ 5 i 30 | ) 2e5
(©)oen 30 @® I..,O_ o ®) 3.0 :
). 3 245 (h).._. 13,0 hiadia i ) '3.;0 Average (mark)-__;.-.l!_].-s;'
- QUALIFICA'I‘IONS FOR THE INDIVIDUAL RATING AS PRESCRIBED IN CHAPTER 5, PART D, BUREAU OF NAV!GATION MANUAL
" -Susrors o] Marx SUBIECT MARK Sumizcr MARk
A e S : 2 e L“.‘o Pnl 2’5
B) | Lal o) | 420
g 140 D L0 _ '
(A 4 5 i 3. GENERAL QUALIFICATIONS FOR
3 - A PETTY OFFICERS:
{ea @._Qh ___________ hess = s i 3 TS ;
£] | L.0
o - —5202 e
. 4 70 D-520
% 240
: i _l' +0
s : | 2.5
A I
k N
1) |-2+0
b ;_'...-.m_,,';.,«_,'.f.m ...... L0 Average (mark)__{ 3472
. . Final average:
Service in present rate—____ L. years. 10 . months. _
& i ¥ s » L
Sea service in present rate—______ :_L .. years ___;LQ*__ months. (a) Mark 1 3‘11'
Total naval service to date—...__#... years T montia. 1 - (b) Mark 2 L 272
1If required for advancement to above rate fill entries below: : P (c) Mark 3 :
l:ﬁﬂ:- .......... Completed Navy Tré,f_ning Course for Sﬁﬁlﬁ Mark 2.1.6_« i Average (mark) _igﬁa_
Graduated : School Mark oo
T (Daie) .
Has ca.nd.ldate the reqmred ms.rks in conduct ? Iﬁﬁ_ Proficieney in mtmg? I@.a_-

W CceERTIFY that we have EACH thoroughly examined the candidate in accordance with the requ:remen’os of the Bureau of
Navigation Manual and that we deem the cahdidate --E-.}lﬁ.._._--. fu]iy qualified and do 80 _recommend him for advance-

R e GRS,
U. 8. Navy. T, L USN — S GGRI%Z"‘, U. 8. Navy.

#mﬁerwce Record on BEcard.

al to Bureau of Navigation.

FIRST ENDORSEMENT

From: Commanding Of “icer, 1,S.S, REW ORLEANS, Datelﬁ November 1940
To: Bureau or NAVIGATION.
1. Approved and forwarded Candidate {m }__§gaman First GMEQ.__AHEHL__M__------
Foree Quota 21041 Con .. s November arh. e : 36—s060

H.P+ BURFNETT,



Name . SNDERSON, Harold Reuben Present rate . S2B2C Service number 316~5 5-3‘{”

U. 8. . Se MW ORLEANS FErgmination for Sealc Last advanced J.-"'-’~l'.'59 ..........
(Date)
Date conplmcm last 4-year period net service for pay purposes . T ; O
MULTIPLE FOR RAT]:NGS BELOW CHIEF PETTY OI"FICER
FacToR WEIGHT MULTIPLE MAX, AL MULTS.
A. Examination'mark ... 20 X average mark.__ 3ad 3. o .. 6860 o 80. 00
B. Regular naval service ; J1x 2. Jr8le 2 MOMy | . el : 10. 00
(Years and months)
C. Service in pa ades from which advancement ’
phis buidl o B 25X ..k TTe 10 MO8, Le58 10. 00
: . (Years and months) - i
D), BOMAIE o o wmsmm mmsm e oo e e e D i e s X X X X X
. Final multiple.__|__.226__ =g . X X X X X
’ MULTIPLE FOR RATING OF CHIEF PETTY OFFICER ‘
A. Examination ma,rlr i ‘ 20 X average mark : ~ 80.00
B..Service as petty officer, first class......oooooeeeeeeeon. 4 for each year to 5 years O SO ' '20. 00
3 (Years and months)
A B A e s b muimsss i e e R S s e S s e suscsealho e X X X-X X
% Final multiple X ¥ X X X
Fire No. DATE “"List or MEDALS AND COMMENDATORY LETTERS
PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATIONS, CONDUCT, AND MARKS |
. PROFI- i " PROFI- "
DatE RATE b i) e ) DATE . RATE gmher | s
i e g ING
_____ 12=31=39 . | 8e62¢C (35|40 SR S .
..... 322140 | 8e82¢ |3a53 3.7 ST SO SO S—-—
..... G=30=L0. . Fea2e 3.8 /0
9-30-,{,0 | _Seaze (367 440 e R R e e B '
T o Rmmai it o= T .-

HOSPITAL CORPS
(In all cases of enlistment in, advancement in, or transfer to ratings of the Hospital Corps, the fo]lowmg addttlonal information to that
required in this report will be given:) g

Rate "Enlisted __ A et B B N o o L D For oilopdo i

(In which enlisted) (Date) (Place) (No. years or minority)
Date of birth ; Place of birth ______________ I N P S
Home address . : s . _— N ) S
; (ORIGINAL TO M. & 8., COPY TQ NAVIGATION, COBY TO MAN'S SERVICE RECORD) . 5 i
%om ntries chegkg¢d and found corvect: . Service record entries certified to be correct:
'(S'ignazm:e and rank of senior member of examining hoard) : (Signature and ranik of commanding or execttive ofcer)

H .‘.&‘ . G—UTHRIE ’ L‘t . CQ d USE' .-r. 5. AOTRANMENT [RINTANG OFPION  10-—9660 HOP o mm T' c-}manﬁsr 2 U&q &



(o, o 5889) . : U.S. S, WEW _ORLEAN _ gl

REPORT OF EXAM'NATION FOR ADVANCEMENT IN RATING
o Examination for rating of _Sealec
Niiwag - AITD'*‘QSON H&I‘Old Reuben Present rate ...S€A2C

Date. of examination ..Q,Q.'D_Qbﬁr l s 1040

A Service number 316 55 84‘

B Scale of marks: 4, excellent; 3.5, very ood; 3, goqd 25 passing; 1.5, fair; 1, poor; 0, bad. (See Bureau of Navigation
Manual, Art. D-5105 ®).) 1 € h =

1. CHAPTER 5, PART D, BUREAU OF NAVIGATION MANUAL, ATON (Not Required for Chief Pétty C‘ﬁicers) .
. (Required only for lowest petty officer ratings and a/l nonrated men. Arts. D-5102, D~5105, Bureau Navigation Manual)

SvEIECT ! Mare || - .SIUIBJiS‘C‘.I; Mazrx | SuBIECT Mazrg || " Sussger MARK
D-5201 (&) . .-3...'5. D-5201 () | 4+0 || D-s201 (i 1220 | D520t (@) o] 3.0
O I W 2 ) 16 301 3.0 (@) _ 2¢5
(@ ,z,, . 0 @ ko0 (®) 3.0
{5 P 251 (h) 30 6)] 3.0 Average (mark)_____ __3’._‘_:1‘:_4
2. QUALIFICATIONS FOR THE INDIVIDUAL RATING AS PRESCRIBED IN CHAPTER 5, PART D, BUREAU OF NAVIGATION MANUAL
Busiect ® . MARE -~ gusmer Marg SusiEcT MarE
N (a) L0 (n ) 2e5
- 1:3% _____ sl Eo% )
(¢ 0 0
ok % : 2 ke |l 3. GENERAL QUALIFICATIONS FOR
CHiF H | SRR TG RS oS TON | ESTRSPINS || RGNSty SERES PETTY OFFICERS:
(e% L.+ 0
(£ LeO
i i D-5202 ..
_____________________ (). | 40 ]
_____________________ (h). [ 4e0]
; (i) DL TSI BRI -5 W ST A
(it . l2.8% b
_____________________ (k). | 40
..................... fiy.1a.b
_____________ (Tﬂ) B S0 1 IR Average (mark)___ 3.22
; ¥ Final $ o =
Service in present rate—..._b_.__ years A0 months. i _
4 10 é » - t -oml vk
Sen service in present rate—______7=__ years ...>—>.___ months. @ Mark loes 20 é‘ *
Total naval service to date— 2 _ years 2 ... months. - ' ) . (b) Mark 2""'*'_-: '_ "3:?'2“"
If required for advancement to above rate fill entries below: f (¢) Mark 3 : ;
]:."_?_-O__-(fr.? __________ Completed Navy Training Course for Sea_;':.c_ Mark 2o 6 Average (mark) _3_ _-_4,3__
Graduated .- Sehool Mark _________.
(Date) -
Has candidate the required marks in conduct ? X’?:.f.‘*-_ Proficieney in rating ? -:‘{.@ﬁ_._--

WE CERTIFY that we have EACH thoroughly examined the candidate in accordance with the requirements of the Bureau of

Navigation Manual and that we deem the candidate --:EQ_:Q_?___. ..... fully qualified and do .80 ___recommend him for advance-
t7?é  Lirst class.. S e
&) MJ 7 / Z 3 f a M
iy 34 < - .

J"(TTI"'FT'DT"" 4 F eI ok i e —————— w - A0RIE i
J-ydig=—=rer d..n#t--“’ S Nauy ‘- --‘- d £ U— S, Ncwy. ¥OWOITUDy U S Naﬂy

u“w ﬁ"g&uﬂ to Bureau of Navigation.

Copy to Cumr\i Service Record on Board.

e o— ~ FIRST ENDORSEMENT v i '
Postiiins ﬂow\rﬂq«-‘q ine O -lcer o] 4;3. J. __[:'-E "'\.Lﬁ!-‘-l S. Datel6 I,OVemueI‘ 1940
To: Bureavu orF NAVIGATION,

o i )‘/ __‘TT :_“',
1. Approved and forwarded. Cand;date{waswﬁt} Seaman 1rst Glegd,” AUTH: Base

Torce tuota 2-1941 - 16 Tovember o AT 450 :

16—0669

el 3 TTITIIRTIPND
L R LAV Aud 8



Name _SHDERSOH, Harold Reuben present rate. __SeaZc _______ ... Service number 316-55-84

U. 8. _S. NEW CRLBANS Eramination for S88LC____ Last advanced l:.?_l:gr%t?_) __________

Date completwn East 4-year perwd net service for pay PUrposes ... ==

MULTIPLE FOR RATINGS BELOW CHIEF PETTY OFFICER

Facror WEIGHT = MULTIPLE Max, Arr MoOLTs.
A. Exa;ninaﬁen"mark - S = 20 X average mark...3.e LS < o 68;6_0 ......... A 80. 00
B. Regular naval service 11x 2 JrSe 2 NOSe - 217 © 10. 00
: s (Yaars and months)
C. Bervice in pa; ades from which advancement -
Mgt L2 25 %L ¥rs 10 moss: Le58 ... 10. 00
- 95 (Years and months) i
D. Bonus...: e : S [ T sal-l® X XXX
. . Final rnultrplf- ",J‘!;-_ 15 ‘X X ¥ X X
i MULTIPLE FOR RATING OF CH]EF PETTY OFFICER '
A. Examination mark Setra 20 X average mark. . : : 2 80. 00
B. Service as petty, officer, first class - 4 for each year t0 6 ¥ears ooemrmmonomiaoeofanacaeceees 20,00
Yoot B8 Do s e : 7 " (AR {Years and months) :
. Bonus......: : : . % s A RIS 2 e att A e RN S X ‘¥ X XX
% - - ; ;" Final multiple X x X XX
FiLe No. DATE E[-r!ﬂ'.l' I017' MEDAIH AND COMMENDATORY L;:'.TTERS
PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATIONS, CONDUCT, AND MARKS .
PRO¥I- i 1. el PROFI-
D me || Con I T [ B
NG - - - .o ING
12-31=39.:. | Sea2¢ 35|40l e
G T Y 1. (Y P Sealc (3537 Y TS G . ——— P, S
LRe0et0. . L Seadae. ZBLLOC T e eeesenntesnacn e
o 9730=40 | Seazc  13¢714.0 | :
’ i

HOSPITAL CORPS

(In all cases of enlistment in, advancement in, or transfer to ratings of the Hospital Corps, the following additional information to that
* required in this report will be given:)

Rate Enlisted ... SO s it For oo ..

(In which auli.sted) o © (Date) z ; (Place) (No. years or minority)
Date of birth .___.__... SOOI Place of birth __.____. Sl . = il
Home address -1l i3 s __» : N iaie W U= TR 8 i
(ORIGINAL TO M. & S., COPY TO NAVIGATION, COPY TO MAN'S SERVICE RECORD) g la s w
Examinipl board gofries chegked and found correct: . ", Servige record entries certified to be correct:
' ’ hePa

bzgnamm and rank of samor mt\mber of examining board)

E.i. GUTERIE, Lt.Comdr.Usy. " ** H. F. BORNEIT, C,_O”ma.ﬂ



" Name (Name in full, t0 the laft.)
No. 216 55 84 ‘geale. . a4

mcﬂ .. Harold neuben.

sip 7,3
S“‘“"‘f_g,g__s ecmzzwo

16 NOVEMBER 19403 Rating chengsd
Class ¢

TR o
this date from Seaman Seconll
ese Yore

Seaman First Class. AUTH:
ota 2«1941 and ComCrulcolor lte,

P17-2/127{3540) of 26 Cotober 1940,

 alified by examination,

;’%—'-;fr
KE'IME"‘T,
‘ ﬂm&nﬁar, VUeB. Yavy,
-‘ .
g v ]
e
i =3
ot
fomed,
3
2
=1
Datotransferved oo convare i enin s e poge
To . ..
" Signature and rank of Commanding Officer
Date received
o NESER-—FILE
Station oy OFLA NI RS
From ;ﬁ ;E’i}‘*g' L’._SVB‘ ____________________________

Signeture and rank of Commanding Officer, 46111
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. (v e ks U. s 8 NLW ORLEANS

REPORT OF EXAMINATION FOR ADVANCEMENT IN RATING

_ Examination for rating of Cox
Name ANDERSON, Hareld R, . Present rate S8ale
Date of examination. ... ‘l.mﬁs‘i}nﬁu,g--.,;.u.t__ 2 S AP Service number 51b. 95, 04,

Manﬁzi?ki& l?i;f If)lag]% 3 %ﬁ)e}xccllcnt 3.5, very goocl 3, good; 2.5, passing; 1.5, fa.ir{'. 1, poor; 0, bad. (See Bureau of Navigation

L CHAPTER 5, PART D, BUREAU OF NAVIGATION MANUAL, A TO N (Not Required for Chief Petiy Officers)
(Required only for lowest petty officer ratings and e/ nonrated men. Arts. D-5102, D-5105, Bureau Navigation Manual)

BueIiscT ‘Man SUBIRCT MARE | SUBIECT Marg BUBIECT M AR
D-5201 (&) oroooooeo 4,00 D520t () 4e0 | D520t @) -4..;9__' D-5201 (m) oo | 4e0
((5) Al (D) e ?;30' G) 3 Hal (n) : 4-5.0 "
(0) e 4.0 (&) 4.0 (1) 32 SRR S
@ 4.0 S A B s 4.0 Average (mark)_.__|. 3488
2. QUALIFICATIONS FOR THE INDIVIDUAL RATING AS PRESCRIRED IN CHAPTER 5, PART D, BUREAU OF NAVIGATION MANUAL
Sunszcr ‘v MArg BUBIECT MARK BUBJECT MARK !
D=5202(4) 1347 D=5202(0) 1 4,0 De5205(B) {a}2.6
___________________________ 2. 3.8 2 4,0 e AR A
SO T . 5 & ISR W X 5 1 SO — {elZab.
2-.\.-3a 3t Ae +61240 ! 3. GENERAL QUALIFICATIONS FOR
S - S __f)‘ (1 ____________________________ P W T | 413,73
o v é PETTY OFFICERS:
IURUSRESININURE I <% OUNDURI 7] D— £12.8
R RSSO SRR, . 18 __24_5. ........................... 5 T -.2...%_ ____________________________ ‘ .g_.__?,‘).g.ij--_ -“}_f_;’;\_g
e ; SPRCO R R ——é*ﬁz e : -—3—* oot e ot wll —_"3'0'-8‘ uhc 09'2 fk].}.}? COM=
D=5202 ) —’{Lﬂ—i _Beb . —A433+7-| pleted practical
yhé é rﬁ o - &43— factors fov (lox,
.......................... LGl BB 12279
......................... la) 3,90 -. L e
- 1 S | N S ;
_________________________________ m___ i Average (mark).._ 31;13
Se_.v:ce in preseut rate—. .t . years o . months. ’ ’ r ae average:.
Sea service in present rate— L yeats s . months. . (a) Mark 1. -3-‘8&
Total naval service to date—_.__3___ years 4 - months. s (b) Mark 2 ____ D 78
If required for advancement to above rate fill entries below: (e} Mark 8.0 é *62
_ﬁtlglf_g';%}; ________ Completed Navy Training Course for Oox  Mark 350 Average (mark) 5,_75
..... - Graduated wen- Sehool Mark ...
{Dated ) ) »
Has candidate the required marks in conduct ? --K@ﬁ.-_ Proficiency in rating ? --_-X@ﬁ
W cErTirY that we have EACH thoroughly examined the candidate in accordance with the requiremenis of the Bureau of
N Igatlon Manual : i agm the candidate ... to be fully qualified and do .. 88 .. recommend him for advance-
Dl _f_':@ e _‘5
AT D, By ‘M&Er __________________ E‘t HE ‘é’{ -
. U.S. Navy. Lisnt { 1% U. 8. Navy. Sneioen “" U.8. Navy. 'E'
Copy to Cur.;'eni: Service Record on Board. =R R Ry Oﬂglnal‘io Bureau of Nawgatuon'-.

From: Qommanding Officer U .Igs;r 5%9? SRR s, Date . May 1, 1942

‘To: Burnau oF NAVIGATION. : . _
1. Approved and forwarded. Candidate { 3 o e, e

10660

JsG. ATKINS.,

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Name ;&‘K-l}_nlﬂﬁﬁgﬁ.,--gﬂl’ﬂld;ﬁa_.-....____._ Present rate __S@8L¢_______ Service number -}!6'--'5 5=-84

U. 8. 3+1EV _ORIEANS i Eramination for .GOX ... Last advanced ... 1l=16=40

(Date)

Date completion last j~year period net service for pay purposes

MULTIPLE FOR RATINGS BELOW CHIEF PETTY OFFICER

FACTOR WEIGHT N ) MULTIPLE MAX. ALL MULTS.
A. Exzamination mark ; 20 X average mark.._.___.__ §_Q_I§ .......... ______.__?.5.2..?‘._(.3_.. 80. 00
B. Regular naval service................__.._.o._...__ lix... 3 yrs 6 mos DA 3450 10. 00

v W {Years and months)
C. Service in pa; ades from which advancement %E
ohi b s M lesx tyr 4dwmo 3033 10. 00
(Y ears and months)
12 ERF . 1L e R 1 S X x % XX
Final multiple__. OZ WD £ ¥ % E K
MULTIPLE FOR RATING OF CHIEF PETTY OFFICER
A. Examination mark emucicanaa N o Ty S 80. 00
B. S;;rvioe as petty officer, first gl e 4 for each year to 5 years '20. 007
(Years and months) ;
C. Bonus i s e e o " e . S
Final multiple. | . _______________ X X %X X X
FiLE No. Dare ° LisT oF MEDALS AND COMMENDATORY LE“I".[‘ERS
PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATIONS, CONDUCT, AND MARKS
i ProFfI-
DaTe RATE Date . RATE ;:;Egg gggl:
5 NG
L 6=11-40 | . dealc | S — S S
Peiledl 1 _Sealc R A N B
122141 Seele
_Bwol-d42 . Serle |S.0 4. 1 I
x i

HOSPITAL CORPS

(In ail cases of enlistment in, advancement in, or transfer to ratings of the Hospital Corps, the following additional information to that
required in this report will be given:) ;

3 Er - R i L T At For .

(In which enlisted) (Date) {Place} (No. years or minority)
Pateof birth i ot Place of birth ...
Home address —

(ORIGINAL TO M. & S., COPY TQ NAVIGATION, COPY-TO MAN’S SERVICE RECORD)

‘prrect: - Service record entries certified to be correct:

(Bignature and rank of commanding or executive officer)

KRALD, Lt.Cdr,, Uuljssermmemmma w—we F. 6, ATKINS, Commander, USN



(Rov. Sont. 188) * U.S. S _NEW ORLEANS "

Place ..____: T e T R i e s
REPORT OF EXAWHN_ATE@N FOR ADVANCEMENT IN RATING
' Examination for rating of ____._. 9_93 ____________
Name ﬂNDERSON:HaTOldRQ ________________________________________________ Present rate S€ale
Date of examination, .....___° b ecemper 16, 1941 . Service number 316._55._84. .

Scale of marks: 4, excellent; 3.5, ver od; 3, good; 2.5, passing; 1.5, fair; 1, ; 0 on igati
Manual, Art. D-5105 (6).) PR T REETIRR T e LR G wmem Gohel, Sioe et Mavelin

£

- x ‘!.a
1. CHAPTER 5, PART D, BUREAU OF NAVIGATION MANUAL, A TO N (Not Required for Cliief Petty Officers)
(Required only for lowest petty officer ratings and all nonrated men. Arts. D-5102, D-5105, Bureau,_.}j:%-igation Manual)

BUBIECT MARE BuBIECT MaRE | SuBiEcT mﬁk BuBiEcT ) Mart
= O R © 4401 D-5201 (@' | 400 D201 @ 2 4.0 | Dsoor G 4.0

1 TSRO . 9% . 4.0 T @ ol R () — 440

O N X 4.0 @ 4,0 () e ¥ B2

(@) 4,0 My 4.0 o . 4.0 Average (mark).____ ,72.88

2. QUALIFICATIONS FOR THE INDIVIDUAL RATING AS PRESCRIBED IN CHAPTER 5, PART D, BUREAU OF NAVIGATION MANUAL

SusIEcT MarE SunIECT MARE SuBiECT MARK

D-5202(&) 1 | 3.7 D=5202(B) 1 |4.0 D-52Q5.(B.).-..fal5;_6__

T o 14,0 3.4
S T 5 5 . A0 N 2.6

4 3:8 i 2,0 Lg' g '6| 3. GENERAL QUALIFICATIONS FOR
i st | e B | { - -b%—-l PETTY OFFICERS:
T ,.".._.._____56____ __3_!..2_. i _...._..._..._..______..___.5...... .4...0._ ...... b f + _5.4 =2

A 5
b 30 CHESCS — N U N
e SRS . PN -F: S -- B e ~h]3.8.1 Successfully com-
DeppO2(s) Aa) 3. B0 o A (112,70 pleted practical

----------------------------- A LR B — 3.6 || factors for Cox.
.......................... (c)]3.8 i 2.0
_____________ (d)] 3.9 R, S
_________________________ (e)]| 3.7
................................ _}m_“-- Average (mark)___ _3*78‘
Serviece in present rate—-—--__l__-_. years 4 maonths. ’ ’ ‘ it ot B "
Sea service in present rate— 1 years 4 months. (@ Mark 1. 5--’-_8—8—
Total naval service to date—..._.3_. yes}ré 6 .months. (b) Mark 2._______ = 5—'-78-
If required for advancement to above rate fill entries below: (¢) Mark3.________ ? "62
6-19(::3;1 Completed Navy Training Course for ,.QQ?.C.-__ Mark h_5_1.5g_ o Average (mark) 3 . 76
__________ oo Graduated _.._._.__. e School Mark .
Has candidate the required marks in conduet ? _}f_es__ Proficiency -in rating ? ----X:@,g-

W= cerTIFY that we have EACH thoroughly examined the candidate in accordance with the requirements of the Bureau of
vigation Manual g re deem the candidate ... 0O _be fully qualified and do ...8.Q.._._ recommend him for advance-

1 B '
ﬂ/" z CNT e T X _
- . i A . _é.'.L.-.J'_'iA-

¢ SRINGE,
Lieut f_a'g.'j U. 8. Navy.

Teid o U.8. Navy. o
°
Originai-io Bureau of Navigation-

Copy to Current Service Record on Board.

. _FIRST ) INT._,
From: COmmanding Officer . . 500 o Fare RV EN s, Dt B DX o0
To: Burepau or NavicaTiox. . _
T Coxswain

L. Approved and forwarded. Candidate (SRMRMIGTAIDH O P .
/ A

BunavO/LNo. 142, . Mavl.. . w8l 7 T ey
: © eGe ATKINS.




Name mQERSQH_,_-ﬁaI‘.Qld:_R,-------------- Present rate .. Seale. .. .. Service number . 3.0 6=55=84

U.S. S:NEW _ORTEANS s Examination for .COX.....__ Last advanced ... 11=16=40

(Date)

Date completion last f~year period net service for pay purposes

MULTIPLE FOR RATINGS BELOW CHIEF PETTY OFFICER

FACTOR WEIGHT o A MULTIPLE Max. ALL MuLTs.
A. Examination mark 20 X average mark : 3;16 = 15,20 ' 80. 00
B. Regular naval serviee.______.._____._____________________ T 3. yrs 6_mos 2050 10. 00

i (Y ears and months)
C. Service in pay grades from which advancement
can be H]Sageg ________ 2.5 % L yr 4_'_ mo v 3 ® 33 10. 00
(Y ears and months)
B3 DT i s s S S A i 5 P X X X X X
Final multlple | . 8 _.2*.03- X X X % X
* MULTIPLE FOR RATING OF CHIEF PETTY OFFICER )
A. BExamination mark._.__ . 20 ¥ average ma.,rk_ B 80. 00
B. Service as petty officer, first class .| 4foreach year to S years ool 20. 00
(Years and months)

C. Bonus I X X ¥ X X

Final multiple...| oo X X % % X

Fu.E No. Date * ° . S I.IST oF MEDALS AND CDHME;I]‘Z)ATORY LE;ZTERS . . .

PROF'ESSIONAL QUALIFICATIONS, CONDUCT, AND MARKS
*| ProFr1- B PROFI-
Date RATE b ggg; DATE - RATE gl‘gi;_ gggr-
NG " . ING
6-%1=40 | Sealc 3,7 4.0
_--s._.‘,‘.fzo.".'.ébl ........... ...--.S_e_al_c____ _3 ..8 4‘ o, - : = ! i
12-%1-41 | Sealec |3.84.0 | | )
Ewil___&_e_______.,-_,- _____ Sealc |3.8 4.0
]

HOSPITAL CORPS

(In all cases of enlistment in, advancement in, or transfer to ratings of the Hospital Corps, the following addltlonal information to that
required in this report will be given:)

Rate Enlisted ___.___________________ At S B s
(In which enlisted) (Date) . (Place) s (No. years or minority)
Date of birth ; Place of birth R gy D s
S R S T SR S
Home address ......_..._ A . . LU g sste e gk
" 3 ! (ORIGINAL TO M. & S., COPY TO NA"IGATION. COPY-TO MAN’S SERVICE RECORD) . .
nmg entrigs checked and f correct: ~ Bervice record entries certified to be correct:
______________________ M T ’?cr‘ /
(S.gnatme and of senior member of emmmmg‘bgard) ltlyfﬁr ARy v dmg e ¢ ¢ YT
. 8, GOVERNM L cR 36—-9%9
P.H. FITZGERALD, Lt. Cdr +, USN T Jucr. FTKINS, Comma naer, USN

i



R R T T vl
. AGREEMENT TO EXTEND ENLISTMENT
U. S, S. . NEW. ORLEANS '
. Location —...At_Sea
| Date I)m.....BL,L%}. ....... :, C.8. C.NOw oo
1, Harold Reuben ANDERSON

Ser. No. 316=55=8L _ Rate S88le

having enlisted in the NAvy oF THE UNITED STATES for

}.frz;agxzi_‘t;y:__{_l..;zggl,Z}_--_ years under a contract of
enlistment for which accepted at _-F;{'mnﬁ.,ﬂﬁhr_ask
and malde on __ﬁﬁﬂmhﬁx--ola--.lQE_gdo hereby,

for the considerations mentioned therein, and in the Aect
of Congress approved 22 August, 1912, solemnly swear
(or affirm) that I voluntarily agree to extend my said

enlistment for a period of w0 (2)w= full
years from the date of expiration thereof, subject to the
provisions and obligations of my said contract of enlist-
ment of which this, my voluntary agreement, shall form
a part; and I do further solemnly swear (or affirm) that
I will bear true faith and allegiance to the UNITED
STATES OF AMERICA and that I will serve them hon-
estly and faithfully against all their enemies whomsoever;
and that I will obey the orders of the President of the
United States, and the orders of the officers appointed
over me according to the rules and articles for the govern-
ment of the Navy.

o d o Sy .. *

W i Al '.-"?"_ o M et e iy
JHAROLD REUBEN CANDERSCON

SuescrIBED and sworn to before me this e 3L gte-

i
dayof . Degember A D194l
and this contract is hereby perfected and accepted for and
in behalf of the United States. Service thereunder to
begin from the date following the date the original contract
of enlistment would have expired had it not been extended.

This is the FAxat __ extension of current enlistment.
P At Sea. . . ..
T (Place)

-...II .-S—O———Eam‘- -

Commanding Officer.

43 ey LA EmEnl
(Signature and rank)

‘/ﬁ"ﬁmmn&m and found physically qualified for extension
“of enlistment: (Examination to be held just prior to expi-
ration of current enlistment.)

Date __ 3__--? 2 !}2
Station -__U 2 5eSe NES RIBANE e

B fgmt dadig oy o O 5 N
Rg\.r.N(?c‘:t-. :‘]‘.29%6 4—7353 . 6. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE



d

rar or National Emergency declareg 8
by the President to exist during my>
term of service I further oblige -3
and subject myself to serve until 8
Six months after the end of the wafs

when so detained addition of one-
fourth pay as specified in RS 1422
is not applicable,

HAROLD REUBEN ANDERSON !




U.S.8. NEW ORLEANS

Froms: Examining board.
Tos Commending Cfficer.
Subject: ANDERSON, Harold R. Sea. le. -~ Report of
.jfif.‘.mo) (Rate) IR
Qualification as Gun Jartain,
Reference: (a) BuNc~v Manual article D-5218.
L Subject man was found (to be) (not) qualified a

Gun Captain second class 1in accordance with reference (a).
Markg assigned arc as follows:

D-5318(2) (a) 35 (e)_ 3.0
(b} 2e5. 220 NG ™
£ S s T (33 3.0
\d:" = _“..3,9_9“‘_.._ ('J}.,..,, ‘.\..!.’;._.,._.._.
(€ 320 . (ky 3.0
(f) 3.0 () 30
AVERAGE 3,17
2e We consider ANDTRSON, Harold R. Sea, lc@ualified

Tor the dutbties of Gun Ceptain Second Class.

B, H. Wakd Lisutenant TS

Copy- to: Mants Service Recordg-
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The enlistment described on the reverse side has this

date .- J8nuary 22 1948 expired and
tomorrow the extension thereof as set forth will become
effective, the man having made good all time lost as pre-
scribed in the Act of 29 August, 1916 (as amended), as set
forth below.

From: To: Elapsed Time:

Y

o T &
_ (Loeation on effective date) .

FINAL MARKS

Proﬁcienc;' in rating _.___ | 3!_65
Conduct - | : 3!97
Recommended for Good Conduct Medal _________:g? _________
Otherwise entifled to .. HONORABLE,

¢ (Character of discharge)

» _._,._ £ Lo
o dag By DLIVEER
(Signature and rank) Cmni&un&%ﬁg} _O_Eicer. '
US8 NEW ORLEANS,
© (Station)

Travel allowance credited; 17923 $ 89 ® 65

{Miles) {Amount)

ppr— Mare Island, Calif. .

(Place extension becomes effective)

7o Fremont ,NEBR. .

(Place-of acceptance, etc.)

Enlistment allowance'é;e jted $L§Qnﬂﬁ__
o .-,;M_r 115N _
e

For Law. Ceose, lioui, Comdr ASCIUSM
(Signature and rank) Disbursing Oﬂi cer.
'USS NBW ORLEANS-
* (Station)
NOTES

(1) The extension of enlistment must be entered into and
accepted before the original enlistment has in fact expired.

(2) Physical examination to be held just prior to expira-
tion of enlistment. !

(8) When accepted, file original and one copy after last
page 9 and forward one copy to the Bureau.

(4) When extension becomes effective, forward original
to the Bureau. . _

(5) Upon cancelation of agreement, forward original to
the Bureau with notation as to reason and authority for
cancelation. - 4—7353
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Name____:i‘;WDuRSOII Harold Reuben

{Name in full, surname to the left.)

No. 316~ 55-84 pae Sealo (a4
Datereported 29 April 1940

Shp 7,5.9. NZW ORLEANS

Sta“"“ U.S.5. COLORADO

HOME ADDRESS REPORT CARD MADE
‘OUT AND FORWARDED TOQ BUNAYV,

--u--—u---u-——---—-—

12-31-41 - Voluntarily extended en-
listment this date for a period of
TWO (2) full years. Effective upo
axpiration current enli

7

thls date exnlred and tomorrow an
extension for TWO (2) full years
will become effective. NO time lost.
Otherwise entitled to Honorable
Discharge. " Is NOT recommended for
Good Conduct ledal.

wﬁ% S. Na-

.f"

i
!
é

Date transferred

To : -

Signature and rank of Commanding Officer.

Date received
Ship
or
Station |
From -

I

Signature and rank of Commanding Officer. 4--6111
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2]
“ANDER_S_ON _Harold Reuben
me in full, surname to the laft.)
No. 316 55 81» Rate ..._oealc ik
Date reported _April 29, 1940
ShiP  1J3S NEW _ORLEANS.
Station

mmm“1,HSSMPOTORAn0

iDL}Mx& H\ i,,if“
T [

\""e 6. NEPTUNASREX

May 1, 1942 - Appointed Coxswain.
Article 1275 USNR read and appoint-
ment accepted. AUTH: Bunav Circular
Letter No. 1-42,

. ATKINS,
Commahder, U,3. Navy.

Date transferred

To

Signature and rank of Commanding Officer.
Date received .
Ship
or
Station
From

Signature and rank of Commanding Officer. 4—6111
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1 f

Revised ; 4-A
Tuns 1930 SERVICE SCHOOL RECORD

(Upon separation from school, place ori;ﬁnal in service record and
send copy to (1) Bureau of Navigation, (2) ship or station from which
man was reccived.)

Rate AeSe = 316-55-84
fa
Date ig g\ﬁ‘\‘?‘ 4{;3?
Name and location of school for which'selected ... __

Ship or station from which sent to school

Entered class
Length of course

Date of separation from school

Graduated number _________________ineclassof __________________.
T'inal mark
Did not graduate. REASON:
[0 Lack of educational foundation.
O Lack of ability to do practical work of specialty.
[ Lack of ability to do academic work of specialty.
O Lack of a.pplicatioﬁ.

O Desire for other duty not based on demonsirated lack
of ability.

REMARKS:

;0. 8. N,
Officer in Charge.

RECORD OF NAVY TRAINING COURSES COMPLETED

. Initials of
Date Course Mark Executive
Cfficer
12-13-39| A to N 3,10 fﬁ’ﬁ@§
6-10-41 | Cox 3.50 JGAA
7-22-42 | BM2c 2.78] WARL

4—7100



RECORD OF COMPLETION OF PRACTICAL
FACTORS FOR ADVANCEMENT IN RATING

Name

ANDERSON,

Service No.

_Harold Reuben

316-55=-84

Ship or Station Practical Factor for— %E%igé
NEY CRLEANS |P03¢ ATt.D Z7)
o-26oh] 1 Sea TnranchT il wi
NEY_GLRRANS |Cox Avg, §-5005 il
T QRS RO LR P
E_QULEANS| BM2e Apt D-5206] y48dn

NI OHLZILES PoZ2e ATY . D5202 A@‘@q .
1-11-42 _aea ':31'. d f§ s
Vo ORLAIS | Bli2e.art. U=~520¢ T




: Initials of
Ship or Station Practical Factor for— Ezxecutive
Officer
s £l

RECORD OF ADVANCEMENTS

Advanced to—

Date Advanced

Cox

U. 5. GOVERKMENT PRINTING OFFICE

16—15G83



i

Name. ANDERSON, Harold Reuben
(Name in foll, surname to the left.)
No..316-55-84 ___ o.5.0.
Acceptea for enlistment at Fremont, Nebr.
e iy

Enlisted 2L September, 1938
Rate A.Sa : - {%ii:
At N.R.S., Omeha, Nebraska
K VeRINTDENH T

22 Jenuary, 1942

During minority, until

Credited to Congressional District ard
Nebraska

State of

Prior Service: (Navy, Naval Reserve Force, Marine Corpe,
Army, Coast Guard, N.N. V. etc.)

Branch Service Years Months Days
PEBLXNX NONE
. ; p ®
Completed e T years’ net service for pay purposes
(Number.) »
on.... g0 . Total time lost and deducted
/ (Dafe.)
for pay purposes thereafter to date of discharge as follows:
Years ; Months Days
t enlisted -

La§ ; ‘ (Date.

at

(tP]aee,} .
as ;) R e e years.
(Rate.) (Term.)
Extended enlistment for aggregate of years,
(Number.)
effective from
(Date.)
Last discharged from
{Date.)
(Ship or station.)
with
(Rato.) (Character of discharge.)

(Reason for discharge.) 4—6111



U. . §. _NEW._ORLEANS
Location _-. At _Sea
DateDec 4 31 ? 19}"’1 ;08 CNow e

;, _Harold Reuben ANDERSON R
Ser. No, 316=55-84 Rate S€B1C j_ﬁ

\
L]

having enlisted in the NAVY oF THE UNITED STATES for.'.'?:.:

ey

Hinority ——Ll-'?'-zz-?-‘!hal_-__ years under a contract of

1

enlistment for which accepted at Fremont, Nebr as}-{

and made on Sep tember 21 ] 193 8110 hereby,

for the, considerations mentioned therein, and in the Act
of Congress approved 22 August, 1912, solemnly swear
(or affirm) that I voluntarily agree to extend my said

enlistment for a period of WO (2) full
years from the date of expiration thereof, subject to the
provisions and obligations of my said contract of enlist-
ment of which this, my voluntary agreement, shall form
a part; and I do further solemnly swear (or affirm) that
I will bear true faith and allegiance tv the’ UNITED
STATES OF AMERICA and that I will serve them hon-
estly and faithfully against all their enemies whomsoever;
and that I will obey the orders.of the. President of the
United States, and the orders of the officers appointed
over me according to the rules and articles for the govern-
ment of the Navy. B
Y .
g A A 5 - i
\F?/’/ A T’W J‘C/f-v\, / 's"?z'r..f‘_""'b“.-.u-ﬂ W o
,} HAROLD REUREN GSfOERSON

SuBscRIBED and sworn to before me this __':'.3153.:--

l = % -
day of . December A.D. 1941

- : ¥ il

and this contract is hereby perfeeted and accepted for and
in behalf of the ,United States. Service thereunder to
begin from the date following the date the original contract
of enlistment would have expired had it not been extended.

This is the FALSE extexlfi.gv of current enlistment.
= e
LANS <~ At Sea

// " (Place)
o ATIEINS,; ~Cotmender ,U.S. Navy,
/ g o (Signature and rank) Commanding O fficer.
“ .
v/ EXAMINED and found physically qualified for extension

“ of enlistment: (Examination to be held just prior to expi-
ration of current enlistment.) i i

Date ... 1=22--L2

Station -_--:q S S o= NS ......................
e R

N. Nav. 323
Rev, Oct, 1936 47358  U. 5. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFPIOE



~ (COPY)
AGREEMENT TO EXTEND ENLISTMENT

U.s. s, HEW CRLEANS
il AL Sen
Date&ﬁﬁ.;.-jl;lﬂﬁl ........ )

1, MM,,Ei&m_.

having enlisted in the NAvY oF THE UNITED STATES for

gmiﬂy{mw} ..... years under a contract of
enlistment for which accepted at mmhﬁﬂhr&ﬁw

and made on _uﬁptm_.al* 1938 & hereby,

for the considerations mentioned therein, and in the Act
of Congress approved 22 August, 1912, solemnly swear
(or affirm) that I voluntarily agree to extend my said

enlistment for a period of ®*LHO _(2)ew full
years from the date of expiration thereof, subject to the
provisions and obligations of my said contract of enlist-
ment of which this, my voluntary agreement, shall form
a part; and I do further solemnly swear (or affirm) that
1 will bear true faith and allegiance to the UNITED
STATES OF AMERICA and that I will serve them hon-
estly and faithfully against all their enemies whomsoever;
and that I will obey the orders of the President of the
United States, and the orders of the officers appointed
over me according to the rules and articles for the govern-
men/t of the Nav,y.

._, _ o _!’ o o
L et £ ,(f/,s*"vv s //f.—z’.u-v-:,-
LﬁRQLD SEpERaOn
SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this sm3) 8%
day of .. go@maher D. 10bd.

and this contract is hereby perfected and accepted for and
in behalf of the Unitéd States. Service thereunder to
begin from the date following the date the original contract
of enlistment would have expired had it not been extended.

This is the’ 31‘ ﬁtt _________ exteml%f current enlistment.

-~

(Place)

ok m 3151__§§f¥0.---

- "_'_/ ? ( Signature and rank) Commandmg Officer.

e EX&‘MINED and found physically qualified for extension
/ ‘of enlistment: ( Examination to be held just prior to expi-
" ration of current enlistment.)

Date

Station -

(Signature and rank) ’ Medical Officer.

N. Nav. 323
Rev. Oct. 1936 4—7353 T, B GOVERNMENT PRINTRNG OFFICE



The enlistment described on the reverse side has this

date ___:- = : -.— expired and
tomorrow the extension thereof as set forth will become
effective, the man having made good all time lost as pre-
Eﬂhed in the Act of 29 August, 1916 (as amended), as set

rth below. _ ; 5
rom: To: Elapsed Time:

—

C il .

(Location on effective date)
FINAL MARKS

Proficiency in rating

Conduct

Recommended for Good Conduct Medal ...

Otherwise entitled to

(Character of discharge)
(Signature and rank) Commanding Officer.
(Station)
Travel allowance credited, $
(Miles) (Amount)
From =
(Place extension becomes effective)
To 3

(Place of acceptance, ete.)

Enlistment allowance credited, $

(Signature and rank) Disbursing Officer.

{Station)

NOTES

(1) The extension of enlistment must be entered into and
accepted hefore the original enlistment has in fact expired.

(2) Physical examination to be held just prior to expira-
tion of enlistment.

(3) When accepted, file original and one copy after last
page 9 and forward one copy to the Bureau,

(4) When extension becomes effective, forward original
to the Bureau.

(5) Upon cancelation of agreement, forward original to
the Bureau with notation as to reason and authority for

cancelation. 4—7358



The enlistment described on the reverse side has this

eﬁectlve, the man havmg made good all txme lost. as pre-
seribed in the Act of 29 August, 1916 (as amended), as set

. forth below.

From: To: _ Elapsed Time:

““2{%““}ttihdﬁdhﬁzh,_ﬂ gjat

Mare Island, Celif.
(Locafion on eff_e_ctive—ds.te)

FINAL MARKS

Proficiency in rating - 365
Conduct i | 55 P62 i
Recommended for Good Conduct Iﬁedal .......... N; 0 __________

Otherwise entitled to . JONORABLE,

{Character of discharge)

s Commander, .
Commaml%}; Oéa%r;ﬂ

__Uss__me___oRLEms,...; __________________ i

(Station)

(ngnatu re and ran kJ

Travel allowance credited, . 17 i $ 8 9« 6 5
(Miles) (Amount)

From .. I\*Lare JIsland, --.Cal.:.r._--m-_-__ﬁ_-_--

e Place extension lg;comes effective)
To Fremont NZEBR. _ 3

“(Place of acceptance, ete.). -

Enlistment allowance credited, $--l§Q ..00 ........ .

NOTES

(1) The extension of enlistment must be entered into and
accepted before the original enlistment has in fact expired.

(2) Physical examination to be held just prior to expira-
tion of enlistment. :«h e i

(3) When accepted, file original and one copy after last
page 9 and forward one copy to the Bureau.

(4) When extension becomes effective, forward original
to the Bureau.

(5) Upon cancelatién of agreement, forward original to
the Bureau with notation as to reason and authority for
cancelation. d—7368
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Name nNDARoOY Harold Reuben
amg in full, surname to the left.)

No3l6 55 84 Rate cox

Date reported ... APT il 29, 1940
Ship 17,8,.5. NEW ORLIEANS.
Station .o
From 0. S.5. COLORADO,

o
P

Participated in the following actions
against the enemy:
(A) The Defense of Pearl Harbor, T.H
December 7, 1941,
(B) The Battle of the Coral Sea May
6-10, 1942, inc,
(C) The Battle of Midway Island June
4-6, 1942, inc.

Completed Three (3) full years net
service for pay purposes on
September 20, 1941.

P Tt _f\g\_

. F. *’RIW:‘Z Jr.
Commander U Navy.

Date transferred
To

Signature and rank of Commanding Officer.

Date received
Ship
or
Station .
From

Signature and rank of Commanding Officer, 45111
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_ 11
Name  ANDERSON, Harold Reuben

(Name in full, surname to,the left.)

o 516-55-84

Pay per month, $ 81.90 after. LHRE 5 years’

gervice and because of award of

. (No. and designation of D, 8, 3., M. H., N. G

State of account, 2 ('55 03
(Due and unpaid.) Paid in full.
Furnished: g ’
Travel allowance: Total cost. $

Transportation with subsistence: Total cost.. $.o.o._____.._______

-~

(Plaoe where travel began.)

From
P
o -

-—7 ( 7 (ﬁp\g@ tance.) o

“Grover AAPA, ht(vg)(SCJWSmé.

Sig'natu:e and Rank of Disbursing Officer.

U.S.5. NEW ORLEANS

%gésharged Missing®™#t™ Sea -
Trond Fg¥. R.,

»
Sgt;gec%wog In action against enemy.

\..

With

lMissing

AR this --.39_16_11“_ day of _--_IE_I_QSE.elJ;b.@;‘._ 1942

Completed ree-Bo . years’ net services for Pay purposes
01}3__ 9-20-41 Total time lost and deducted for

pay purposes thereafter to date of dlscharge as follows:

Years. Months, Days,
Q. 0 0
Recommended for reenlistment, Yes or No.
(Erase one.) -

Recommended for Good Conduct Medal, Yes or No.

(Erase one.)

ﬁt,comdr.; U.S. Navy,

nd rank of Commanding Officer.

Permanent address after discharge. 4—g111
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Name .. ANDERSON, Harold Reuben B

(Name in full, surnams to the left.)
No..3106..55 8L Rate .. COX {as
Date reported . .APTLL 29, 1940

SMp _USS_NEW ORLEANS.

Sati?.  USS_COLORADO

11-30-42 - liissing and believed deac
as result of night surface action
against the organized enemy, At Sea,
southwest of Savo Island, Solomon
Islands. Action was in line of duty
and not misconduct. $3.42 premium
government insurance paid to date.

0.F., NAQUIN,
Lt.Comdr., -U.S. Navy.

' Q%
) 'y . Y
S
R,
'7!? A
-
“,
% >
Date transferred e
Vo
To o
'%‘
: Signature and rank of Commanding Officer.
Date received
Ship
or
Station
From

Signature and rank of Commanding Officers 4—6ill
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Namgﬁm@&%_ﬂgr_gujﬂbﬁn___
( ame in Full, Surname to the Left)

L Rae_Cox - 180

{Service No.)

Date Reported Aboard: '3 —

" (Present Ship or Station)

I
(Ship or, Station Received From)

Bureau of Naval Pqi'aml
Navy Department, #ashington, De Gy

Officially reported to be HISSING IN ILGTIODI
as of 30 Hovember 1942, having been serving
aboard the USS NEW CRLEANS following the

Fifth Battle of Savo Island in which the

NEW CRLEANS participateds In compliance

with Section 5 of Public Law L90, as :
amended, death is presumed to have occurred
on the 1lst day of December 1943, in accord-
ance with the finding of the Secretary of -
the Havy. g :

B

Z

A. C. Jacobs " ‘
Commander, U.S.Y .. e
The Head of the Cagualtiesg

and Allotments Section

4

Date Transferred

To

Signature and Rank of Commanding Officer.

Date Received Aboard: : ; 's

(New Ship or Station)

(Last Ship or Station)

Signature and Rank of Commanding Officer.

DUPLICATE

FOR BuPers ENLISTED MAN'S JACKET

T T L T Ty e
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9
Nameo___ANDERSON, Harold Reuben

(Name in full, surname to the left.)

No.316_55 8l Rate .. COX fhede
Date reported April 29 N 1940
Sip 1SS NEW ORLEANS

Satlon 1198 GOLORADO

11~30-42 ~ Llissing and Believed dead
as result of action against the
enemy., In line of duty dnd not mis-
conduct, $3.42 premium government
insurance paid to date.

e

e ,A f/q P i
? Oiﬁ(mﬂf’:"llt.comdr‘ P U-‘S. Na'\ry.
Date transferred ___ L= '

To

Signature and rank of Commanding Officer.
Date received
Ship
or
Station
From

Signature and rank of Commanding Officer.  4—6111 '
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No.

Pay

From:
To:

SUBJECT:

B

At h

Ao uiny
(Missing-Survivor-Captured-Poceased)

Bureau of Supplies and Accounts (Master Accounts Division)
Bureau of Naval Personnel (Enlisted Personnel Division)

-1 by Hiaeld dcuben ale Ae ay ey ey i

'S

Fie ol
(Name) (Service No.) (Rating)

(N-NR-FR)

1. Please verify name, rating, and furnish information as to duty assignments and
present status of subject named man.

2. Information received in the Master Accounts Division indicates man was:
(&) Missing on or about _L.o2: . while attached to G phoe ) i "
(b) Captured on or about while attached to
(e¢) Attached to on s that his pay
accounts were lost on that date, and that he reported (for pay purposes) to
on
(d) Deceased on while attached to
From: The Recording Officer (Enlisted Personnel Division)
To: Bureau of Supplies and Accounts (Master Accounts Division)
SUBJECT : Anderson, Harold Reuben 316-55--81, Cox s N
(Name) (Service No.) (Rating) (N-NR-FR)
1. Subject named man has been reported (or is redarded) as:
(a) Missing in action on or about 11-30-42 while attached to_!ﬂ!_gflgiﬂi__
(b) Captured on or about while attached to
(c) Now attached to (See paragraph 2).
(d) Deceased on (See paragraph 6),
2. 8ix months prior to casualty, man was attached to the following activities:
Activities Inclusive dates
US3 Hew Orleans 4=29=l0 == Unknown
3. (a) Regular Navy - Date of current enlistment Winority - 9-21-88 ;
(b) Naval Reserve - (1) Date of enlistment §
(2) Date of reporting for active duty
{c} Date of prior enlistment "
(d) Date of actual discharge from prior enlistment .
(e) Place of acceptance for prior enlistment .
(f} Place of acceptance for current enlistment &—%%%__.
(g) Effective date of extension of current enlistment s '
(h)  Location of ship on date enlistment expired sra e
(1) AOL, AWOL, SKEMC, and NPDI during prior enlistment
(j} Completed ( 3 ) years net service on . 9-20-i1 P
(3,6.9, etc )
(k) Unauthorized absences since t!;ie date of completion’ of last pay period.
one
4. 8ix months prior to date of casualty, man had Courts Martial sentences as follows:
Hone
5. Rating changed from Sealec (, Cox effective _omi=h2

6. Was entitled to additional pay; 1.e., Gun Details, Submarine or Diving Duty, Avia-
tion, Navy Mail Clerk, etc., (Give gualification date and/or date detailed),

one




CA32/ U. S. S. NEW ORLEANS
December §, 1542,

#r, Reuben Amderson,
Laurel, Nebraska.

Dear ¥r. Anfderson:

It is with profound regret that I write tc inform you
that your sen lereld Reuben Anderson, Coxswain, U, S. Ravy,

has been missing sinee a recent action of this ship against
the enemy,

I feel that 1t will be a source of great pride te you
to knew thait your son was lasi seen at his bettle atatien,
and that his efforts, combined with those of his shipmates,
resulted in less and disadvantese to the enemy, His oconduct
eould not have been more noble, and ip bis unselflsh patriote
isn he stood for all that is finest in our American manhood,

Rest assured that should I gain any further information
with regard to your son that it will be communicated to you
at ones,

S8ineerely,

G, H., ROFER, °*
Captain, U. 8. HNavy,
Commanding U.5.3. New (Qrleans

Captairn C. H, Heper, USNK.
Us3.8, New Orleans,

4 Fleet Post Offiece,

3an Franeiseo, Celifornia,



U.S.5. NEW ORLEANS
December 15, 1942.

Memorandum to:  The Commanding Officer., .
Sub ject: ANDERSON, Harold Reuben, Cox, 316 55 84, U.S. Navy.
(deceased) - Inventory of effects of,
Reference: (a) Article 908(4) U.S. Navy Regulations.
| Lo - In accordance with the above reference, the

personal effects of the subject named man, as inventoried, are
listed below:

All effects lost due to operations of war 11-30-42Z2,
H.M. FORGY,

Lt.(ChC), U.S, Navy,
Inventory Officer.

B - o = e - e mm am M S ome s omn  ome  wSe me SR ws  Sm e S A= mm e

1st Eadorsement U.S.S. NE.J ORLEANS - (11-Fx)
CATZ2/LiC /i December 20, 1942.
From: The Commandihg Officers
To i The Supply Officer.
1. You are herewith authorized and directed to

forward to the next of kin, the effects of the subject naméd
man as listed above,

C.H. ROPER.



TELEGRAM
----- YT - REUBEN. ANDERSOH. ... ... 21 DECIMBER 1942

..............................................

THE NAVY DEPARTMENT DEEPLY REGRETS TO INFORM YOU THAT YOUR

SO¥  HAROLD REUBKN ANDERSCN CUXSTATH USH
IS MISSING FOLLOWING ACTION IN THE PERFORMANCE OF HIS DUTY AND
IN TH? SERVICE OF HIS COUNTRY. THE DEPARTMENT APPRECIATES YOUR
GREAT}ANXIETY BUT DETAILS NOT NOW AVAILABLE AND DELAY IN RECEIPT
THEREQOF MUST NECESSARILY BE EXPECTED. TO PREVENT POSSIBLE AID

TO OUR ENEMIES PLEASE DO NOT DIVULGE THE NAME OF HIS SHIP OR
STATION,

REAR ADMIRAL RANDALL JACOBS
THE CHIEF OF NAVAL PERSONNEL



KARL STEFA
3o DisT, NEBRASKA

HOME ADDRESS:
NORFOLK, NEBRASKA

Congress of the Anited States
HBouse of Representatives

Washington, B. C.

February 1, 1943

P13 g

COMMITTEE ON
APPROPRIATIONS

Ry
aat Ly,
”\!'I}'
'J& “Eiy
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Vv
§

Chief of the Bureazu of NawlPersonnel
Navy Department
Washington, ¥, C.
5
Sits

Herewith you will find a letter that I have received from
Mr. Reuben Anderson of Laurel, Nebraska. He reyuests information
concerning his son, Coxswain Harold Reuben Anderson, who has been
at one time reported as "missing" and another time "wounded".

Will you please give me as much information as you can
at this time respecting the sailor. It is easy to realize the

extent of the father's anxiety. xé{
Yo s very ruiij>

Karl stefah




From: =
To:
Via:

BUREAU OF SUPPLIES AND ACCOUNTS 3
Washington, D.C. AE#£29,532...

February 1, 1943 Pay No (=8258. ...

Disbursing Officer, Master Accounts Division

The Secretary of the Navy
The Head of the Casualties & Allotments Section -

Bureau of Naval Personnel

ST ANDERSCH, Harold Reuben 316-55-84 Cox USN; reported nissing. .

Reference:
Enclosure:

L

(a) Act of March 7, 1942, Stat. 143, 5

In order to give effect to the provisions of reference (a),

relating to the continuation of pay and allowances and allotments of missing
and captured personnel, the following report is submitted showing the rate
of pay and existing allotments of subject individual:

FIRST ENDORSEMENT

Base pay plus longevity £ 97.50
Additional pay (aviation, submarine, etc.) &
Allowances (rental, subsistence, stc.) ¥ —
TOTAL PAY PER MONTH ON  11/30/42 $.97.50
Payse Egrposg Amount Status
Veterans Aduinistration I 342 Lotvive
Reuben inderson (Zav,) 20,00 Susp, 11/42
Glrdye Anderson (oav, ) 50.00 Susp. 11/42

—’523 E g

G B SANFORD

Ps i, Pulver
By direction _ _ _ _ _

P2026swU%  Aprll 1, 1943

From: The Head of the Casualties & Allotments Section
Bureau of Naval Personnesl
To: The Secretary of the Navy
1L It has been determined that the below named is a dependent of subject
individual:
Name and address Relationship Name and address Relat%gEEQip
L
2. Under the provisions of reference (a}, and in view of the available
facts in this case, the following action is recommended with respect to the subject's
allotments:
CoRtTINTE ALLOTIT
rang stration 3T
IXSCONTIIUE ALL O e
! N INSerdon  (Lavings ) 20,00
ladys Inderson (Savinges) 50.00
5 Approval is requested. Ao Yo Jaeolis
Approved: bk



Pe222ba AJH
316 35 B4

February 4, 1943

Sy dear dr. 3tefan:

This will acknowled ¢ your comsunication of February 1,
1943, enclosing a letber Iroa dr. Reuven A.{mers@n, Laursl, Hebrasksa,
w.o is snxious for sonfirmation of the report thetl nis son, Horold
Reuben Anderson, Coxswein, U.3. Havy, ie "..._is,aklg" since there has
been conflicting news reporis,

The Havy Uepartaent ini‘s_r::aad ir. Reubsn Anderson on
December 2lst, 1942 that his son was missing following actioan in
the perforuence of his mta; and in the service of nis country. It
is noled thabt ALIEHLALE'S Cousanding Officer communicated with this
father on December 9, 1342 informing hie Lhat \ds son had beew
aissing since a recent action of nlis ship ageinst the eneay.

Casualty messages originete in this Bureau and coples of
the sane are Jurnished to ”aa Office of Public Relations, Lists of
men in uhe category of "alssing® or "wounded" are [{urnished Lo the
Unived Press and other Hews Secvices for distribution o local maga-
zines and newspapers., Tne error in tie status of ANIEIJN as printed
in the Horfolk Dailly Hews nscessarily cceurred somewhere 1ln irang-
mission, and any anxiety caused by Lhls error 1s regretied.

ir. Anderson will be prompily notified if any additional
information is received concerning his son. Please assure nin of
@y sympathy in his anxiety. ’

Sinceraly yours,

W 3ooan s
'-;LY ’s i.,,l&.u L e ]

Reay Ad_.x ral, U«s3. Havy
The Chiaf of rpwd.L Personnel

Jacobs,
lieutensnt Coamnndar, Uslelieils
The Head of the Casuwnllies and Allotsenis Section
- By direction

Hone Kurl 3 aian
Houss of ?iapmsanmni\;as



p-2224a AJH g ¥ ﬁJ%?
316 55 8 tehp A

February 6, 1943

Hy dear ur, Btefan:

This will ackuowledge your comamunication of February
1st, 1943, enclosing a letter {rom ir. Reuben Anderson, Laurel,
RNebraska, who 1s anxious for confirmsation of the status of his
50n, Higg}gwggggggwéﬁgﬁizgn, Coxswain, U.5. Navy.

The Ravy Departument informed Mr. Reuben Anderson on
Decemoer 21st, 1942 that nls son was missing following action in
the performance of his duty and in the service of his country., It
is noted that ANDZ (30H'S Commanding Officer comsunicated with this
father on December 9, 1942 informing him that his son had been
missing since a recent aclion of his ship against the enemy.

Casualiy notices concerning personnel of the Kaval
forces originate in tihe Casualiy 3sction of this Bureau, From
the telegrams sent to the next of kin, the Office of rublic
Relations makes wp casualiy lists which are released for nublication,
The error in the status of AHIE 5CH as printed in the Horfolk Daily
Hews necessarily occurred soumewnere in transmission, and any anxieby
causad by this error is regreited.

ir, Anderson will be promptly notified if any additional
information is received concernlny hig son. Fleass assure him of
ay sympathy in his anxiety.

Sincerely yours, »

Rahiall, 440083
Hear Admiral, U.3. Havy
The Chief of Haval Personnel’

A.C. Jacobs
Lieutenant Commander, U.S.H.R.
The Head of the Casualtiss
and Allotuents Section
By direction

Hon. Karl Stefan
House of Representatives
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v, Rovben indergon
Tawrsl, Hebrasla

Yy dear ¥, Andersont

A year has now alapsed since your sen, Harcld Reuben
Anderson, Coxswain, United States Navy, was reported "missing
in action”, We wasz a member of the orew on board the
Uui.8, 7 ORLEAIS, which participated in an engagement with
the enomy on the night of 30 Novesber 1942, This vessel
was one of a task foree vhich encountered the enemy nceth
of Oundelaanal, Muring the ensuing battle, which lasted
not more than thirty ninutes, the MEN ORLEANS was damaged
by a torpedo from an enouwy ship, ‘n slmest continuouns
goareh fur swrvivers of this battle was nade by friendly
destroyers sl PT bosits from Lthe time the actiom endled to
nightfall of tha fellowing day,

In view of the above facts, the length of time that has
alapsed, an? the fact that no persomsl missing from this
astion have heen reparted to be prisoners of war, I an
reluctantly foreed to the conclusion that youwr son

18 decensed, Pursuant to Section 5 of Publie lLaw 49C,

T7h Congress, s anended, his death is presumed to have
osourred on 1 Decenber 1943, which is the day following '
the day of expiration of an sbsence of twelve nonths,

I ertend to you my sincere sympathy in your great loss and
hope you may {ind comfort in the knowledge that your sen
gave his 1life for his Comntry uphelding the highest traditions
of the Navy., The lavy shares in yoaur bereavement and feels
the loss of his service,

Sincerely yours,

SZegretary of the My



Pers-536=-ges

FINDING OF DEATH

Pursuant to Section 5 of Public Law 490, 77th Congress 5
as amended, and following a full review of all available infor-
mation, the Secrstary of the Navy this P day of December 1943
finds Harold Reuben ANDERSCN, Coxswain, 316 55 84, USN, to be dead.
He was officially reported to be HIS:‘;ING IN ACTION as of 30 November
1942, having been serving aboard the USS NEW OWS following the
Fifth Battle of Save Island in which the NEW DRLEAN‘S partieipated,

In compliance with said Section 5 of Public Law 490, as »
amended, death is presumed to have occurred on the lst‘ day of

December 1943,

FRANE RHOX

Secretary of the Navy
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DEC 7 1943
) 4 \9A%
From: Chief of Naval Personnel !
To: Addressee indicated.
Subject: ANDFRSGON, Harold Reuben, #316 55 8L, Cox, U.S.H.
Report of death of

Married. _Single _ Born._ Hartingiton, Hebraska . Date...€3 January 1921 ...
Enlisted........ HallaBas, Omeha, Hebraska B —
Extended enlistment for two (2) full years effective 23 January 1942
Date. 2% September 1938 ~ prior service... WML
Place of death. .. At 888. . . (P20 fIC ATOB)
Presumptive’,
Date of death.. ) December 1943 Attached to.. USS MEE ORLVANS (Sea Inty)
Officially reported to be MISSING IN ACTION as of 30 licvember 1942, having been serving
Nature of death.. &board the Ul LLE URLALS fellowing the fidfuh eitle of Save. laland in

which the HEY ORLEALS participated. In compliance with Sectfien [ of pPublic Law L0, as
amended, death is presumed to have occurred ou the lst day of Jecesber 1243,

Iaii{;iﬁ }:ﬂi}r i;{S:L '] S’()

Death held HOT MISCONDUCT Act of 6/16/h2 15.60
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN Total  97.%20
Bty fgiderean . o DRSO e s Laurel, liebraska .. ...
(Name ) (Relationship) (Address)

Ho beneficiary designated. PERSONS NAMED AS BENEFICIARIES g
.............................................................. e S S e 0
(Name) (Relationship) (Address)

RANDALL JACOBS .
Chief of al Personnel
/
A, g¥. Jacobs
. By direction
Addressee: .
Bupers Statistics _ Navy Relief Society
Bu S & A (A. E. Div. -2) Vets. Ad. (2)
BuM &S (2) If applicable-Social Security
Bu S & A (Allot. Div.) General Accounting Office

NAVPERS-1820 ﬁﬁ%*“‘"’gile copy



Date of 1 December 1943
Qrigin

DEATH GRATUITY WORK SHEET

ANIERSON, Harold Reuben :

Name of Deceased § it N i i
Ei??ngr' Cox USN g;iﬁ;gz Né." 316 55 8k

Dat‘e of Death = 1 December 1943 ngzihOf Presumptive

Death Eesult - NOT - Misconduct {(Fill in "own" or "not" wﬁgn

determined). _
Neme, Address, and Relationship of Eeneficilary er Death Gratuity,

over ; o E

: iﬁb_
RECORD on FORMS Cbps
’ -Date Date Rec'd.
Type sent to By From Date To By
Form : Claimsnt VWhom Claiment Sent Whom Whom Remerks
1 o i 1 N i ;
1055 . ,wy/ E H?de%}pw?;jivT"LJ wﬁﬂ'i,h“_.m@
Death Grat.  (#AMe S A /Y ya yguys s sta. | B
A-V(N) ! 5 | i .
Dependency : i i i : : E
ATE. ; : ; f : i
S&A Oarbons ‘ ; ; : : !
Death Rep't XXXXX XXX ; XXXXXX | : i
Vet.Bur, Carbons g ? A ¥ i ;
Death Rep't. XXXXX | XK L prnayy : ! »
S&kA- Orig. : el i | o f {
Death Rep't. | XXX | RKXC  XARREE Baggd w9 '

Copy paid Voucher: Date Recelved 14 JAN PND Papers:filed in jlaclf:et

21 JAN 1984

Date

By

Name



Nemes, Addresses, and Relationships of Surviving Relatives.

in any class, so stste.

Wife or

Named as

If none

Beneficiary for

Death Gratuity
Husband None : VES : 7
Children Nonéﬁ !
and | |
Grand- : N é
Children K | :
| =

FPather 1E”“b°n Anderson, Laurel, Nebraska,

Mother - Gladys Anderson, Laurel, Nebraska

Brothers

Ll

—

)
Sisters, )_
).

Weyne Philliv Anderson, Sioux City, Iowa
Robert Zugene Anderson, Lsurel, Nebrecla

T

Norms Jeszn Anderson, Lourel, Nebraske

Nieces, .

and i
Nephews )
Other

g e

S0



(1940) .
'+ - CERTIFICATE OF DEATH
From: .. Buresw of-Hedicine -and-Surgeryy-Ha-y-Department, Washington, D.0o v

To: Bureaw of Medicine and Surgery, Navy Department, Washington, D. C.
(See Circular Letter R-6, Appendix D, Manual of the Medical Department, for instructions)

1. Name .. A¥DURSON, -Harold -Reuben -« —o... 2165-55-ga—- Rankorrate .. Coxy—USH-—--
2. Born: Place ... Hartingbony- Febrasks Date -....g3nf anuary- 10Tk
. Nationality ... e oo igi

3, Ragons ¥ mﬁg—ﬁ ?T Cﬁ&red. Samoan, ete) Rehglon ----------------- ? Mﬁ;ﬂ%ﬂt’ -------------
4. Eyes - g3qe-— Hair g4 awswm Complexion ... Ruddy - Height ______ Gs-glgfeight 350

Contributory . g 4 g g

10. Death .- e .., the Tesult of own misconduct and _______4 ... in the i f ..
(Isags Ret : (153;-% not) 0. the Yool duty
11. Disposition of remains __._.....__. O

- 5 e M 15 ey S P e e e b e i e Wi S e T i e R

ive t :
12. Summary of facts relative to the death The deceased was officially reported to be HISSING

17 AGTIOY =8 of 30 November 1943, having been serving abosrd the U,.S.8. EEW OHLEANS
during the Fifth Battle of Savo ‘feland in which the U,S,S, VE¥ ORLUANS participated,
In compliance with Section 5 of Public 490, as smended, all avallable information
relative $o hie disappearance has been reviewed and the Searetary of the Havy has
made a finding of preswmpiive death. The date of death for administratlve purposes
within the naval service was determined to 1 December 1943,

BV, ¥, HOGAW

el (Continue on back of this form) D oy e e g
Soprh [T gd

4‘. PG s Trels
Lt, Comdr,(MG), U.§. Navwy



Form approved by
Comptroller General, U. 5
May 26, 1938

Bt v PUBLIC YOUCHER FOR PURCHASES AND SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

Amended August 5, 1031 U.S._ NAVY DEPARTMENT £ "3 4 Jlol: iancs
GENERAL ACCOUNTING ' (Department, bureay or establishment)
OFFICE PREAUDIT | o ohor prepared at_ ALivul .o, - E10 1/8/84
Certified for payment in the (Give place and date)
ol THE UNITED STATES, Dr.,
sum o
T, Heuben Anderson o« Jludye Anderson
Compt\a)llietrdf:;?cral of the (Payee]
nite ates .
Address Ieurel,; lisbrasia
o Payee’s Account Noti®uben Aindersos ¥ Gladys
(Enter description, item nzglﬂiso?rcf:trgg‘sw peneral supply schedule uNIT ﬁ“CE ~AMOUNT
M "S:_ld"""' of D“‘gr"éul;’;’i‘é"” and other informution decmed necessary) Quantity
= " Termse—— %% Discount Cash days Cast Per Dollars Crts.

Brought forward from continuation sheet(s)
Stock Classification No,

six montos' deeta sratuiby In tue case
ol welow cared deced.nt Lo ascecrduncs
wits the Lir. o rovisoe of tue act of

ﬁ‘y‘ 82. iven {I.}':? TEute ?lu}-

voceared "Hureld deu baﬁn febdintib
' Henk or Hute Cox USh ]
Date of Lesth 1 Zecenver 11943% !
Hhlg or StaBlon Uil h&4 whiplaBs
sy per (e th (Gle YU nmie [fay
1940 28 g ;
200 Extral Fay 4.
“Y9 bo
1 certify thst the recoerds of this
offite show Lhet et tae dete of biis
deati the de eaze. was recaiving,
or sntitled to recsive, pay at tip
rele showy héreon. i
e o i
RIS G R |
Certi{ving
Shipped from to Weight Government B/L No. I, Total 597 PO
Teertify that the above bill is correct and just; that payment therefor has not been received; that all sta- ‘(Payee‘ n?us" ML pae tFﬁ;LEE‘“%:I’};
tiitory reglitements ag Lo American production and {ﬂmr standards, and all conditions of purchase Differences e
applicable to the transactions have been complied with; and that State or local sales taxes are not in-
cluded I the amounts billed. i
"Payee (Memorandum-—Deo not sign) . ;
(This certificate not required when a like certificate is made by payer on attached bill or hills} Account verified; correct for 291 pY
Per Title, (Signature or initials)
Cantract No. Date Req. No Date Invoice Rec'd

Pursuant to authority vested in me, 1 certify that the above articles were received in good condition, after due inspection, acceptance, and delivery
prior to payment as required by law, or the services were performed as stated; that they were procured under the contract numbered above or the
unnumbered contract attached hereto, or that they were procured without written contract, in open market, and with or without advertising, under
the circumstances stated in No, of "Method of or Absence of Advertising” shown on reverse hereof, and were necessary for the public
service; and that the prices charged are just and reasonable and in accordance with the agreement. - '

fApproved for &M.a_ (Memorandum—Do not slgn) T

Title
ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION (for completion by Administrative Qffice)
Appropriation, limitation, or C Limit'n or Proj"t Appropriation
project symbol Appropriation titie A mount Amount
Logyoep + o 5 1 P -
1750002 Fay, fubsiutence & Trenaportatlion, lisvy
K ay!nbol e B umbran COST ACCOUNT OBJECT OF EXPENDITURE
x i ” Symbol Amount Symbaol Amount
. Cheek Na. dated ) 19 for $ on Treasurer of the United States in favor
Paid by . ! of payee named above.
Cash, § on , 19,  *Payee
i = Si inal only)
*When 4 voucher is signed or receipted in the name of a company or corporation, the name of the persan PRl oteiug ¥
writing the company or corporate name, a5 well as the capacity in which he signs, musy appear.  For ex-
ample: “John Doe Company. per John Smith, Secretary™, or “Treasurer”, as the case may be. Per
i
TH the ability to cestily and authority to approve are combined In one person, one signature only is ne- Title "Ji
cessary; otherwise the approving officer will sign in the blank space below "Approved for §______ "', - q

and over bis official title, *



g . F.P.VOTER

Attorney at Law
Laurel, Nebraska

January 29, 1944

flavy Department

BU 524

Field Branch

Cleveland, Ohlo
Jear Sirs:

Your public voucher for gurchases and ser-
vicas other than persoral under date cf January
3, 1944 dlrectuu to the undersicned, Rueben

« Anderson and Gladys Anderson Laurel, Nebraska
’incluﬁing six monthe death sratuity was duly re-
eeived.

Report ctates;

"Deceased Harold Rueben nnq,?son

Hank or Hatg=-~-- OCW U.S.H.

ate of Death--1 December, 1943,

We call your attention to an error in rew-
ference to date of death whlch occured on D=sc-
ember 1, 1942 instead of 1943 as stated.

I am sure thsat you will want to corrs
your rscords to conform Ho the facts as st

Queben Anderson




CROSS REFERENCE SHEET

Name or Subject > File_ 316 55 8.

ANDLERSUN, Harold Reuben, Cox., USH

Date R=Ll=led,

From: o, uss ¥Ew ORLEALS to Chiaviers.
He.....Recomnendation for F.il.4i. Date rec'd 2=18wit,
Ly
Sk fiFn
Wiow
i
g

SEE FILE NUMBER _sesz 218 (995

GENERAL FILES, BUREAU OF NAVAL PERSONNEL

U. 5. GOVERNMEKT PRINTING OFFICE  16—28400-1



"Pors-68-9CE | | | : é‘[ fg

MN/316 55 84 o | | 1<%

9 MAY a4
ol - | %J&Q@
. Mr, Reuben Anderson, | O M
. Laurel, Nebraska. : 7 By
. : ‘ Ra
e . %-‘S

' Dear Mr. Anderson:

The Bureau takes pleasure in forwarding the Purple Heart
and certificate awarded your late SOn, Harold Reuben Anderson,
Coxswain, United States Navy, ‘ '
in, accordance with General Order 186 of January 21, 1943 which reads
in'part as follows:

"The Secretary of the Navy is further author-

ized and directed to award the Purple Heart

posthumously, in the name of the President of the

United States, to any persons who, while serving

in any capacity with the Navy, Marine Corps or

Coast Guard ¢f the United States, since December 6,

1941, are killed in action or who die as a direct

result of wounds received in action with an enemy

of the United States, or as a result of an act of

such enemy." :

The medal is being forwarded under separate cover. Please
acknowledge receipt on the enclosed form.
L]

By direction of the Chief of Naval Personnel,

Sincerely yours,

G. M. STODDARD,

Captain, U. 5. Navy,

Agsistant Director, :
. Enlisted Ferformance Division.



The Accolade has this dete been prepsred end sent to the
following named person or persons:

"\
Mr. & Mrs. Reubsn Anderson

.

Laurel, Hebraske

oo
i

Pers 53~z ‘ ooy
#138483
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"/ NAVPERS-pow

(APRIL 1944)

Nu

NAVY DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF NAVAL PERSONNE
WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

nee Ak

JOE +. FLOYD
Lieut. Comdr., U. S. N.
FINISHED FILE

THE BUREAU FORWARDS THIS DATE ___ ___

One (1) World War IT V?f'fnrv Medal

One (1) American Defense Service Med:

PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIFPT BELOW AND RETURN.

By direction of Chief of Navgl Personnel.

ANDERSON, Harold Rueben Cox O
MM/316 55 84 (Deceased)

IogJZFLCﬂB
Theqt, Comdr; 0=
FINISHED FILE

N

To the Bureau of Naval Personnel,
Navy Department, Washington 25, D. C.

. 2 e .
| HAVE THIS DAﬁEgED /= “/ﬂ i - I/‘g a

/ '-'Mweovs MENTIONED,
Si M%MM
igne &€

C-73119




In rcg!y address not the signer of this '
etter, but Bureau of Naval Personnel
avy Department, Washington 25, D.C.

Refer to No. NAVY DEPARTMENT

BUREAU OF NAVAL PERSONNEL

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Pers- 10

W¥/316 55 84

i -\’:i
L
m
o
e
P
o

#r. Retben #ndorson
Leurel, Nebr.

Dear Wr. Anderson':

The Chief of Naval Personnel has the honor to forward herewith the -é
awards of the American Defense Service Medal and World War II Victory i

h _ .
Medal made posthumously to your son, the late Nerold Rudbon Sndevgem

Coxswain, United States Kevy., .

In order that you may understand the significance of the above awards
there is enclosed a bulletin which sets forth the regulations governing
their issuance. For your further information the area campaign medals
to which he may be entitled will not be ready for distribution until a
much later date.

Please acknowledge receipt on the enclosed form,
By direction of Chief of Naval Personnel:

Sincerely yours,

Assistant to Director,
Hedals and Awards

Encls. - 4



STANDARD TRANSFER ORDER RESTRIC"

NAVDIST 14-218 ) 0272—14 N.D., (128)—7-15-45—2,0

SHIP OR STATION e . _ DATE
UeSeSo SATYE (ARL-23) 18 February 1947

avtHoRrTy: ComServDiv 12 desp 1718452Z of rebruary 1847
t0: ADFRE v, Harold R., SHW1, 04111, U3¥, 655 48 S0

(Name, Rate, Service Number, Class, Etc.)

Hone
(If In Charge of Drajt, Indicate Nemes, Ete., or Specify Number In Drajt Whose Names and Other Data Are Listed On Separate Page)
ULTIMATE DESTINATION AND NATURE OF DUTY

Te Vel e CALIYSNTE (A0-58) for duty

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

1. Proceed, as your transportation may direct, and report as indicated above:
2. You will be governed by general, special, and supplemental instructions as applicahle.

3. Records and accounts are handed you herewith, for delivery to ultimate destination, in accordance with Article D-7008, BuPers Manual. Missing papers,
if any are listed on separate page, indicating when, from where, arnd by what means, they will be ferwarded.

4, Copy of transfer order is being mailed by this command to ultimate destination.

5. Personnel under orders, or granted leave enroute, are considercd attached to ultimate destination, or intermediate reporting commands, as the case may
be. Communicate with nearest known Naval activity for instructions, if unable te contact above commands.

6. Personnel ori leave are not entitled to civilian medical or dental treatment at government expense. Report sickness or accident at earliest opportunity
and request instructions. If recalled from leave return immediately. Only an emergency request for extension of leave will be considered,

7. These orders are RESTRICTED, and their contents, or the whereabouts of ships and personnel will not be divulged to unauthorized persons.
B. Hemember that while carrying out these orders your conduct will reflect to the credit or discredit of the Naval service,

INTERMEDIATE REPORTINGS AND DEPARTURES (Indicate Hour and Date)
REPORT TO: '

REPORTED : SIGNATURE:

DEPARTED: . SICNATURE:

REPORT TO:

REPORTED: SIGNATURE:

DEFPARTED: SIGNATURE:
REPORT TO:
REPORTED: ' SIGNATURE:
DEPARTED: . SIGNATURE:
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS (Strike Out Paragraphs Not A.pplicabis)
,[}B’,%’!/Days Leave and .ooeneee ..Days Travel Time Is Hereby Authorized, This Delay to Count as Leave, Day of Departure Is Day of Duty,
Day of Return Is Day of Leave (Article 1727(3)N.R.) Report as Indicated, Not Later Than {Hour) {Date)

LEAVE ADDRESS:

/Wﬁf}fﬁ& Authority Is Hereby Granted te Travel by Privately Owned Automobile Subject to Reimbursement. Gasoline Rationing Applies. To
Obta A Form R-593 Present These Orders to an Authorized Official Designated by the District Commandant. You Are Traveling i ...

i e MBI ) (Moaodelj (License).
A}A/&"ﬁ VE/! Travel by (Enter Gov't. or Commercial) Aireraft Is Specifically Directed Fromi.. oo oo oo
"To. You Will Be Entitled to Reimbursement at the Rate of $6.00 Per Diem, in Lieu of Subsistence, While®n Air Travel Status.

ﬁﬁgj}%@ fﬁz’:}/ If ultimate destination is for duty outside the continental limits of the United States, by order of competent authority, dependents
afe "pretent d'?l m accompanying you or dwelling with you at ultimate destination.

OTHER INSTRUCTIONS: .
Transportation by ship®s boat '
By Direction of the Commanding Officer: ’ R‘ ...... Y. E?«KEE.RSQE ..... L tﬁf'}ﬁ ........ st s et
Execut ﬁ%km&??\f ég‘igture, fank and Title)

EEERPENRAE YT FIGIONS BEYPR DY BNS PEFRERITE PFLINIEN U,5.8. CALIENTE (AO-53)
ULTIMATE DES1I%ATY K R/ ' OR ! ING

TIHMF AX™ DAYE

(Authenticating Signature, Rank, Title and Activity)

TRANSPORTATION FUENISHED

CASH - MEALS | MEAL TICKET
ISSUE DATE | T. R. NUMBER | TRANSFERS NUMBERS . NAME OF ISSUING ACTIVITY SIGNATURE OF ISSUING OFFICER




DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

IN REPLY REFER TO

QUGMN 293 ' 25 Cet 49

MEMORANDUM FOR: Bureau of Naval Personnel
Department of the Navy
Washington 25, D. C.

SUBJECT: Non-Recoverable Remains of
ANDERSCN, Harold Reuben 316 55 8, Cox USN

1. The remains of the subject named decedent have been declared
non-recoverable by Special Boards convened in the field and in the
Office of The Quartermaster General,

2. A complete record of the findings is on file in the Office of
The Quartermaster General under 293 File of subject decedent.

W. E. MARSDEN

Lt. (jg) MSC, USN
Navy Liaison Officer
Memorial Division

Copies furnished:
BuMed
293 File

49



REQUEST FOR SERVICE INFORMATIGN MADE ON THE
sB (2) DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY a5

In connection with the preparation of a statement of service card for the individual whose name
appears in Section One of this form, the Office of Selective Service Records needs the information indi-
cated by an “X” in Column 1, Section Two. The necessary information will be placed in Column 3, Section
Two.

SECTION ONE—This section io be completed by the Office of Selective Service Records

ANDERSON Harold Reuben 316 55 84
(Last name) (First name) (Middle name or initial) (Service serial number)
Date referral mailed to Navy 4 Nov 1949

Date referral returned

Carl P. Smiley, Weedbdderissistant

Upon completion of Column 3, Section Two,
return the original of this form to the Office of
Selective Service Records at the address given at

18 | Battles and campaigns . . . . . . . /X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
19 | Decorations and citations . . . « . . .|¥x X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
20 | Foreign and/or sea service . . . . . .| Yes[® No[] Yrs. Mos. Days

21 | Bemarks . ¢ o o« « 3 o & & o & e

the right - > 2
SECTION TWO—This seciion to be compleied by the Navy for items marked wi’}h an “X”
COLUMN 1 CoLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 23 Vovenber 1945“
DlName..............
] Service serial number . . . . . . . . !
[] 3 | Homeaddressat entrance info service . . . Lavrel, Nebraske,
4 | Selective Service Local Board . . . . . Y. X R B XL ETEXE LT R R
g 5 |Dateofbirth . « o « . . . « . . . 333&!#!&!71931
6 | Placeofbirth . . + + + « « « « « - |X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
D'?Race............ '
B 8ex « s w s 5 » & % « w o X X X X X XX XX XXZXZXZXZXZX
9 | Registered e o o s @ o xR XX R EXFEXZXXTXEZTXIXXH
10 | Other servicein . . . . . ¢ ¢+ ¢IEX R XTI X XX XXK ITXXX
11 | Entered serviceby . . . . . . . .| Enl.O0 Ind.[ Comm.[]
% 12 | Date of enlistment, HHEBRHXEH CHRTHISSION 21 Sep lgu.iD
X] 13 | Date of entry on activeduty . . . . . . 21 Sep 1938 :
%] 14 | Date of release from activeduty . . . . . -1 Dec 1943
X 15 | Grade or rating at separation. . . . . . Loxswain
[] 16 Highest grade or rating held . § - ;
X 17 | Character or type of separation or discharge . | h.Dag 1943 - déclaved dead
Xl
L]

GPO 16—54344-2

FOR THE NAVY o -
AD-R-21 (Revised 10 Apr 1948) y Direction.




Mey 8, 1961

EH0P: EP: eve
Anderson, Horold Reuben
lrs, Reuben Anderson 316 55 84, USN (Deceased)
c/o Mre. Berths H, Burton
Iawrel, Nebresks

Dear Mrs. Anderson:

Additions] information is reguired in owder to process your

‘request. If you will furnigh $he information indicated in
the enclosed applicetion and return the form to this office,
your request for a ﬁolld St%er Lapel Bution will be given prompt
ettention,

Sincerely yours,

PAUL G, BOYER
Chief

Inelosure



GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

Navy Branch
Military Personnel Records Center
9700 Page Boulevard, St. Louis 32, Missouri

Aug 4, 1961

. IN REPLY REFER TO: ONVMNP: EP: cmb

ANDERSON, Harold Reuben
Mrs. Reuben Anderson 316 55 84, USN

¢/o Mrs. Bertha H, Burton
Laurel, Nebraska

T am returning your application for a Gold Star Lapel Button
as you did not show the initials you wish to be engraved on
the button. Please complete that item and return the form to

this office,

Sincerely yours,

£ .‘4"‘;" .
s OLIVER e
riz?"éhief : B

Enclosure



GNMNP: EP: cb
ANDERSON, Hsrold Reuben
316 55 84y M. | wou

The Chief of Naval Persommel has authorized the issuance of
mmmmmmmwmumx
your son.

Sineerely yours,

€. R, OLIVER
Chief ¥



INSTRUCTIONS

Appropriate application on reverse side (depending upon
the relationship to deceased) will be filled in legibly in ink
or by typewriter, signed by the applicant, and mailed to the
proper Department as indicated in the address portion of the
application blank.

INFORMATION

Public Law 306 - 80th Congress, directed the design,
procurement, and distribution of a lapel button (to be
known as the ‘‘Gold Star Lapel Button’’) as a suitable
means of identification for widows and parents of members
of the armed forces of the United States who lost their
lives in the armed services of the United States in World
War [I. The law provides that one Gold Star Lapel Button
will be furnished, without cost, to the widow and to each
of the parents. The term ““widow’’ includes widower; the
term ‘‘parents’® includes mother, father, stepmother, step-
father, mother through adoption, and father through adop-
tion.

‘Public Law 306 - 80th Congress, was amended by
Public Law 121, 82nd Congress, to include (1) World
War I, 6 April 1917 to 3 March 1921; (2) emergency period
and World War 11, 8 September 1939 to 25 july 1947; (3)
United Nations action in Korea 27 June 1950 to 27 july
1954; (4) or during any subsequent war ot period of armed
hostilities in which the United States may be engaged.

The law further provides that Gold Star Lapel Buttons
will be furnished, upon the payment of an amount sufficient
to cover the cost of manufacture and distribution, to the
next of kin of any such deceased person, not hereinbefore
designated. The term ‘‘next of kin’’ includes only children,
brothers, sisters, half brothers, and half sisters; and the
term ‘“children’® includes stepchildren and children through
adoption.

The following penalties are also provided: ‘‘Whoever
shall (1) wear, display on his person, or otherwise use as
an insignia any Gold Star Lapel Button issued to another
person under provisions of this Act; (2) falsely make,
forge, or counterféit, or cause or procure to be falsely
made, forged, or counterfeited, or aid in falsely making,
forging, or counterfeiting any lapel button; or (3) sell,
or bring into the United States, or any place subject to
the jurisdiction thereof, from any foreign place or have
in his possession, any such false, forged, or counter-
feited lapel button shall be fined not more than $1,000
or imprisoned not more than two years, ot both."’



APPLICATION FOR GOLD STAR LAPEL BUTTON FRONT VIEW
(THIS FORM IS FOR ONE APPLICANT ONLY)
IF DECEASED WAS A MEMBER OF:
ARMY ----------------Address to Commanding Of{iCEr, US Army Records Center; TAGO, 9700 Page Boulevard, ISt. Louis 32, Missouri.
NAVY -----=---------- Address to Chief, Navy Branch, Military Personnel Records Center, 9700 Page Boulevard, St. Louis 32, Missouri.

AIR FORCE --------Address to Air Force Branch, Military Personnel Records Center, 9700 Page Boulevard, St. Louis 32, Missouri.
MARINE CORPS-- Address to The Commandant, Code (DL), United States Marine Corps, Washington 25, D. C.

COAST GUARD --- Address to The Cor@ﬂ.&dﬂ@ﬂl&p@tﬁd States Coast Guard, Washington 25, D. C.

TO: '

Chief, Nevy Brench, kKilitary tersonnel necord Center
2700 Isge Bouleverd, oSt. 4_-0111 3 4 M0
FOR GRATUITOUS ISSUE
T am THE [_] wipow, [ | wiDoweR, [;EMOTuEa. [_]FATHER, [_]STEPMOTHER, [ ]STEPFATHER, | _]MOTHER THROUGH
ADOPTION, [ | FATHER THROUGH ADOPTION (Check applicable relationship) OF:

W Lt pae Ripsatd o e N hy D SE 55 J

(Last Name - Firat Name - Middle Initial) (Grade) (Service Seria.l' Number)

e py =
WHO DIED ONps” A’y el Lo 19_’1’_{wH|LE SERVING AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES DURING ONE OF THE FOL -

(Month) {Day,
LOWING PERIODS: 6 APRIL 1917 TO 3 MARCH 1921, 8 SEPTEMBER 1939 TO 25 JULY 1947, 27 JUNE 1950 TO 27 JULY 1954. | HEREBY MAKE
APPLICATION FOR ONE GOLD STAR LAPEL BUTTON WITHOUT COST TO BE ENGRAVED WITH MY INITIALS ON THE BACK OF THE BUT-

TON AS INDICATED: ,.;/ 5 (:zj’ BUTTONS ARE AVAILABLE IN PIN AND CLUTCH-TYPE FASTENERS AS FOLLOWS:
(Print [nitials)
(Check type of fastener desired):
BACK VIEW

PIN JOINT AND D CLUTCH
@SAFETY CATCH TYPE :Zﬂ : ; g é
(Signature of Applicant)

FOR PURCHASE AT COST PRICE

1AM THE [_]soN, [ ] DAUGHTER, [_|STEPSON, [ ] STEPDAUGHTER, [_]SON BY MDOPTION, [ DAUGHTER BY ADOPTION,
[ 1srOTHER, [ _|sISTER, [_|HALF BROTHER, [_]HALF SISTER (Check applicable relationship) OF:

(Last Name - Firat Name - Middle [nitial) {Grade) T (Service Serial NumbBer)

WHO DIED ON "y Ty , 19 WHILE SERVING AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES DURING ONE OF THE FOL-
iﬁon
LOWING PERIODS: € APRIL 1917 TO 3 MARCH 1921, B SEPTEMBER 1939 TO 25 JULY 1947, 27 JUNE 1950 TO 27 JULY 1954. | HEREBY MAKE

APPLICATION FOR ONE GOLD STAR LAPEL BUTTDN AND AGREE TO PAY THE COST OF MANUFACTURE AND DISTRIBUTION (90¢) BY
CERTIFIED CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. MY INITIALS ARE TO BE ENGRAVED ON THE BACK OF THE

BUTTON AS INDICATED: BUTTONS ARE AVAILABLE IN PIN AND CLUTCH-TYFPE FASTENERS A% FOLLOWSS
(Print [nitials) . af it

(Check type of fastener deaired):

BACK VIEW ]‘ {g ¢
% 4

" T
[]PIN JOINT AND [ cLuTeH _‘i” -
SAFETY CATCH TYPE
. (Signature of Applicant)

- S5END BUTTON TO -
(Type or print name and address in both spaces as this information is needed for record purposes
and for shipping purposes)

. .

NAME ) ] .\ - NAME
) lrs bFerthes H. Burton Tre s. " Wps. Bertha H. burton 'Tress.
#NUMBER AND STREET ~“INUMBER AND STREET
Lasurel, Nebressks _
[ =N 1'}"“-‘-‘-" Jerbian . ol
CITY AND STATE CITY AND STATE = v~ 3 #oolodng

D : ':(OXR;("M REPLACES NME FORM 3, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.



2 lezrey.

APPLICATION FOR GOLD STAR LAPEL BUTTON

(THIS FORM IS FOR ONE APPLICANT ONLY)

IF DECEASED WAS A MEMBER OF:

A -ADDRESS TO THE ADJUTANT GEMERAL, DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY, W NGTON 25, D. C.
RO e ADDRESS TO THE CHIEF OF NAVAL PERSONNEL, ATTENTION: PERSONNEL W WASHINGTON 25, l;% i / ’ b
MARINE CORPS____ADDRESS TO THE COMMANDANT, UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS, WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 4 ; \ =

COAST GUARD..... ADDRESS TO THE COMMANDANT, UNITED.STATES COAST GUARD, WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

T10:

FOR GRATUITOUS ISSUE

I CERTIFY I AM THE [] winow, [J WIDOWER, E}-;l' MOTHER, [] FATHER, [ STEPMOTHER, [] STEPFATHER, [] MOTHER THROUGH ADOPTION,
[J] FATHER THROUGH ADOPTION (Check applicable relationship) OF: *
: ? i @("—Eﬂ:}t At ot
i,

/w,g,-&ef% Ll

(LAST NAME—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL)

j ' _ /7&,, e/ (see rev
WHO DIED ON ~E (/ 5 :9( # WHILE SERVING AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES
AN%:) HEREBY MAKE APPLIC.*\TION FOR ONE GOLD STAR LAPEL BUTTON WITHOUT COST. IT TO BE ENGRAVED WITH MY INITIALS ON
TI-EE BACK OF THE EUTTON AS INDICATED: BUTTONS ARE AVAILABLE IN PIN AND CLUTCH-TYPE FAST ENERS AS FOLLOWS
. {FRINT IMITIALS)

{Check type of fastener desired):

BACK VIEW

R G’ © - Wi ocellony Yiioraot

(SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT)

FOR PURCHASE AT COST PRICE

1 CERTIFY 1 AM THE [] soN, @“DAUGHTER. [ sTepsoN, [ STEPDAUGHTER, [ SON BY ADOPTION, []'DAUGHTER BY ADOPTION, [] BROTHER,
[ SISTER, [] HALF BROTHER, [] HALF SISTER (Check applicable relationship) OF:

-

1 AU U b s e
(LAST NAME—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL) , j- g '"_‘ “;‘f@.{ntal_ &g F (SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER)
; Erb A T Vi e .~ {ses reverse for dates)
WHO DIED ON WHILE SERVING AS A NEWEER aﬁﬁﬁ‘qﬁmw aroack‘.s

D HEREBY MAKE AF)'PLICA'E‘IDDR FOR ONE: GOLD STAR LAPEL BUTTON AND’ ABREE TO I-‘AY COST OF MANUFACTURE AND DISTRIBUTION
(about $1.50) C. O. D. NO MONEY, CHECKS. OR STAMPS WILL BE SUBMITTED WITH ‘n-us A?Ptu:.mon 1;1‘1'0 BE ENGRAVED WITH MY INITIALS ON THE

BACK OF THE BUTTON AS INDICATED: 3 BUTTONS .‘\RE AVAILABLE IN PIN AND CLUTCH-TYPE FASTENERS AS FOLLOWS
(PRINT INITIALS) " i

(Check type of fastener desired):

BACK VIEW

ah

D PIN JOINT AND CLUTCH-
SAFETY CATCH TYPE

{SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT)

‘SEND BUTTON TO—

(Type or print name and address in both spaces as.this information is needed for record purposes

Ve P, W Auleiarv Laurednd for shipping purposes) #4504
MNAME 3 - NAME
Y ®_ juxiliary Laurel #4504 Mrs. Bertha ¥, Burton Treas,
*| NUMBER AN 4 . 2 NUMBER AND STREET
- ER % W 8 : Tenrel, Nebr aska
CITY AND STATE B LT 4 9 NS L ‘-:‘“S‘ CITY AND STATE 4
' A

| e e T

N M E I;Ohl:h;‘! N%% : ’ | - | 16—55125-1



INSTRUCTIONS

Appropriate application on reverse side (depending upon
the relationship to deceasedy~will ‘be-filled in legibly in ink or
by typewriter, signed by the applicant, and mailed to the proper
Department as indicated in the address portion of the applica-
tion blank.

[ curement, and distribution of a lapel hutton (#a be Lunown as
the “Gold Stdr Lapel Button”) as a suitable means of identi-
fication for widows and parents of members of the armed
forces of the United States who lost their lives in the armed
services of the United States in World War II. The law
provides that tne Gold Star Lapel Button will be furnished,
without cost, to the widow and to each of the parents. The
term “widow” includes widower; the term “parents” includes
mother, father, stepmother, stepfather, mother through adop-
tion, and father through adoption.

The law further provides that Gold Star Lapel Buttons
will be furnished, upon the payment of an amount sufficient
to cover the cost of manufacture and distribution, to the next

- of kin of any such deceased person, not hereinbefore desig-
nated. The term “next of kin” includes only children, brothers,
sisters, half brothers, and half sisters; and the term *“chil-
dren’ includes stepchildren and children through adoption.

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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The following penalties are also provided: “Whoever shall
(1) wear, display on his person, or otherwise use as an insignia
any Gold Star Lapel Button issued to another person under
provisions of this Act; (2) falsely make, forge, or counterfeit,
or cause or procure to be falsely made, forged, or counter-
feited, or aid in falsely making, forging, or counterfeiting
any lapel button; or (3) sell, or bring into the United States,
or any place subject to the jurisdiction thereof, from any
foreign place t}i‘_hlave'in his possession, any such false, forged, .
or counterfeited lapel button shall be fined not more than
$1,000 or lmprlsoned not more than two years, or both.

16—55125-1

Amended by Publie Lew 121, approved 21 August 19561, to include (1) wWorld '*xfar i
smergency period and World War II, 8 mber
1939 to 25 July 19473 (3) United Nations action in Keraa from 27 June
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